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NO.| PATE |PESCRIPTION BY
- RELOCATED A/C CHASE
ONICE MADE PANTRY WALL 5 /2" U G
-EXTENDED BAR TOP AT KITCHEN TO BE 14'
-ADDED WINDOW IN BATH *#3
-EXTENDED BAR TOP AT KITCHEN TO BE 14'
-ADDED WINDOW N BATH #3
-MOVED MASTER BED WINDOW TO THE REAR
-CHANGE REAR ROOF PITCH TO 4/12
-UPDATED ELECTRICAL LAYOUT
A ooo5ia |[ADD 3-CAR GARAGE OPTION .
A D-ol-l4 | -REDESIGN BEDROOM 2/BATH 2 D
-REDESIGN DROPZONE AREA
-ADD NEW ELEVATION 'C"
-ADD NEW ELEVATION 'D'
-APPLIED MID-FLORIDA TRUSSES TO ELEV 'BéC"
o2-06-15 -CHANGED WALL IN BDRM#®2 TO 2X6 ¢ MW
ADD 5 I/4' X 5 1/4' PSL. UNDER GIRDER 'Gl
A 5.5 |"REPLACE OPEN RAILING @ ST FLOOR STAIRS U
WITH 42'H. WALL sTD
ﬁ Dh-a e ADD WALL MOUNT LIGHT IN LANAI 6TD L
ﬁ A —ARAEF’LACE SCUTTLE W/2/0x3/0 SINGLE PRE-HING |
- &
42515 |UPDATE TO 2011 CODE - ELEVA B ¢ C i
o1.5.1e | REDESIGN LAUNDRY CHUTE "
& I2o.1s | REDESIGN MASTER BEDROOM TRAY CLG i
ﬁ 51615 |“ADDED NEU ABC SIDING ELEVATIONS o
& H-25-13 -REPLACE 2X4 WALL AT STAIRS W/ 2Xe TO oy
ACCOMODATE 3-PLY GIRDER
- ¢
ﬁ o5-ol.0) |UPDATE TO 2000 CODE - ELEV A B ¢ C o
©-06-21 | -REMOVE MEDICINE CABINET FROM BATHROOMS |
A o5.19.27 REDESIGN LAUNDRY CHUTE PER SUMMERBROOKE |
‘ \o/o5/0s |- DELETE INTERIOR DOORS HT U
- REPLACE BIFOLD DR @ 2ND FLR LINEN CLOSET
ﬁ @V25/24 | /PRE -HING DR. MW
olspa |~ UPDATE 8TH EDITION- 2023 CODE i
A ooj2dsa |- ADD ON-Q PANEL i
@ oams | APPLY 84 LUMBER TRUSSES TO ALL ELEV'S M
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rTO SUIT EQUIP. FURNA
—SHT. ANGLE

—TO sUIT EQUIP. FURN—

Lo

4 TYP. G\DESPr BRACKETS OR 2°
[l WIDE 20ga GALV.
= | STEEL oTRAPS

—--PAD ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

—-—4" THICK CONC.
PAD-

SEE PLAN FOR UNIT
LOCATION

CONDENSOR

MCOND. ANCHOR DET.

UNIT
N i
& REFRIGERANT PIPING
TO AR HANDLING UNIT|

CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #14 SHEET
METAL SCREWS W/ GASKETED
WASHERS ¢ CONNECT TO PAD
W/ 14"Xlly" TAPCON SCREW OR
%" BOLT. SEE TABLE FOR QTT.

PER SIDE
ANCHOR SPACING TABLE

LENGTH / SIDE NO. OF ANCHOR/SIDES
LESS THAN 12" ONE / SIDE

12' - 24" TWO / SIDE

24' - 36" THREE / SIDE

36" UP ¢ Blons ¢ UP FOUR / SIDE

\2/ NTe.

2X STUDS

172" DRYWALL

. & DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT Mix

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFYT ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥56 REBAR. GRADE 62

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER

HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROYED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I1. 4" THICK WITH eXe
1©0/'©@ GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
2oemm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF sHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

2TANDARD FOOT]
NOT USED

ERNATE FOT

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS UWILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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rTO SUIT EQUIP. FURNA
—SHT. ANGLE

e TYE, aDESP( ERACKETS OR 2°
[l WIDE 20ga GALV.
= | STEEL 5TRAPS

—--PAD ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

—-—4" THICK CONC.
SEE PLAN FOR UNIT

CONDENSOR
UNIT

—TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN—

w il LOCATION

\COND. ANCHOR DET.

ul To AIR HANDLING UNIT
CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #4 SHEET
METAL SCREWS W/ GASKETED
WASHERS ¢ CONNECT TO PAD
W/ 4"Xll" TAPCON SCREW OR
%" BOLT. SEE TABLE FOR QTT.

\ E REFRIGERANT PIFPING

PER SIDE
ANCHOR SPACING TABLE
LENGTH / SIDE NO. OF ANCHOR/SIDES
LESS THAN 12" ONE / SIDE
2' - 24" TWO / SIDE
24' - 36" THREE / SIDE
36" UP ¢ Btons ¢ UP FOUR / SIDE

2 NTe.

D. OFPTION

1/8'=1"-@" (11x171)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) B¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) %56 REBAR GRADE 60

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VYALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. & DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT Mix

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eXe
12/1@0 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
2oemm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF sHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

2TANDARD FOOTI
NOT USED

L ERNATE FOT
\

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS UWILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS TAW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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4" TYP. SIDES

rTO SUIT EQUIP. FURNA

—SHT. ANGLE

[l

BRACKETS OR 2'
WUIDE 20ga GALV.

=

UNIT

CONDENSOR

1| STEEL STRAPS

—--PAD ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

=l 4" THICK CONC.
| PAD-

SEE PLAN FOR UNIT

—TO sUIT EQUIP. FURN—

LOCATION

N 0

1
\CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #14 SHEET
METAL SCREWS W/ GASKETED
WASHERS ¢ CONNECT TO PAD
W/ lg"xlly" TAPCON SCREW OR
%" BOLT. SEE TABLE FOR QTT.
PER SIDE

REFRIGERANT PIFPING
TO AIR HANDLING UNIT

ANCHOR SPACING TABLE

LENGTH / SIDE NO. OF ANCHOR/SIDES
LESS THAN 12" ONE / SIDE

2' - 24" TWO / SIDE

24' - 35" THREE / SIDE

26" UP 4 Blons ¢ UP FOUR / SIDE

MCOND. ANCHOR DET.

\ 2/ NTe.

7777777 1
|

D. OPTION

1/8'=1"-@" (11XI17) 1/74"=1'-@" (22X34)

FOUNDATION NOTES
l. CONTRACTOR VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS

ON JOB SITE.

2. O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %S¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

3. B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) #5¢ REBAR. GRADE 62

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

6. € DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT Mix
CONCRETE 2502 PS.. 4' THICK WITH 6X6
10/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I* COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
D06mm (& mil) POLTETHTLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF 8HALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED &L AB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAT BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

1. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

NOT USED

Q. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND

COUNTY CODES.

1@. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

Il. BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

REVISIONS BY

=3
a

m Park Sguare Homes.

100
T
340 2 12" Y o2
¢ ¢ - ¢ 4 b 24'X24"X12" CONC.
F1G. W/ (3) %'S EL.
2X 6TUDS
o] o] o] 2 3 N | U
In"oRYWALL (| - - _ _ _ ] e I . | ~ 7E[_57 Ny
r—----r-— || ————- - &
BASE BOARD H | )
. : ’ BRICK I :
ARAGE = - N | ‘f
FLoom N PN n | PAVERS I -
CURB 2' N FRONT OF P 9 [ o' REF. ELEV. y
FRAME WALL . o 1 B g 5 oig |
. I W ] EL-4° I
CURE DETAIL 9 I DW o $ L
X - N
© I 7 D @ o o
—N ot = L L= e e o]
s - 7 % Q & @00 e )1‘ )
3 - o ' Inelp s 9
o I v Zf N 40"™X40" X6 N\ FOOTING —1| i
el 8 - & AT CONC. FTG. W/ + HANGE 5
ol @ X/ z2 ‘ CHANG I
_ N O 0O KL (1) %'S EW. | o]
{ = 36"X36"X16" | ©
o | CONC.FIG.W h .
(5)%'S EW. &% Y ¥ .
. | o Q4
. B |
:;f | - 77‘ W B'- )5 ‘:
. c S
9 N E: ‘: ‘@‘—8%“ 3141 “
Q | N | -
| N |
* 1 e
1 N 3 I 3
\T‘L‘E‘T \‘ c (S5
k] Hr\\l I el
: 3 + o]
; S TRNNINaL -0 2-100 o]
*? - =Ny Yy ! - ®
5 AN, ‘ B h
ko D ST o o
cone. FG. w LR )
N | (5)%'s EL. %% 3
» | o W
! s J-----—- —o N
a | ® i o A
| 7 — S =
2o =T “ - | ehs B Iy
N WH | gEL-4 S N P orankiEss 1
| @ g L IANGY AT = Sares ;
i \4‘\7@\\ L Tt ey 147 I E‘BOLLAQDCUE NS | | : 2 1:
S i Nl 739 v = NS dil [OPTIONAL__ " JIOPTIO
R A b4/ = F[=' N P QEERV.
~ | A
o o o Hq - ~ 4”9ch/ch S n
T I I N\ Hl @
. 13'-4' g'-8" L L Ly |
H = ,j‘ L;\:,A,,,g Q
: I 36"X36'XI6" NN B -
S I BrRICK ; 1 e e w 26"X36™6" ) | 22 @ R
© -k PAVERS 9 h (5 66 EL CONC. FTG. W/ | | écua
B*\‘, 77777777 _ - L 1‘ ()G EW. | &z
) m\r======== B EL-5' i : : } ;
? \ . IR RER S e o
: = o e e Pl = I i g ]\ Y @
2"\ /! = = “ al
A ' e o=
24"%24'Xle" | (26 H s
D2 ol
8 CONC. F1G. o o2/ ’ \er/ L0l
(3)%'S EL. | B
— L LE Xt
= = o gEE-e' = et s D
B__DH L = A ol o]
T I 2\
D2 D2
G A,
Wd? 5.t
100

FOUNDATION PLAN 'B'

s1EG

FLORIDA SERIES

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Bk
uare
HOMES

9

i
-3
<
S

!
i
:
i

5]
=
a
3
@©=
(<]
(2]
&
w
=
(<]
=
i
=
E
S
=

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

S

FOUNDATION PLAN

2380
THE PEMBROKE

1/8"=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X24)

D4-6-12

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obbtaining the express written permission ffo

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

2382

© COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o002, COMMUNITY NAME

SHEET

Roi

SHEETS




rTO SUIT EQUIP. FURNA
—SHT. ANGLE

! TYP. aDESPf BRACKETS OR 2" I
[l WIDE 20ga GALV. I
= | STEEL STRAPS N

- — - - - - - — = a
CONDENSOR PAD ABOVE BASE a ‘

coson | T HAAR L R 5GD. OPTION

—=4" THICK CONC. — —
PAD - l/8'=1'-@" (IXI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

SEE PLAN FOR UNIT
w il LOCATION

REVISIONS BY

o
@
£ 3
L
]
<
T

—TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN—

L) TO AIR HANDLING UNIT 27'-8" 12'-4'
CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #14 SHEET 3'-4' 1@'-4! 14'-2" 20'-2" 26'-2"
METAL SCREWS W/ GASKETED §
WASHERS ¢ CONNECT TO PAD
W/ lg"xlg" TAPCON SCREW OR ‘
%" BOLT. SEE TABLE FOR QTT. = 8 8 8 o :E:L - ===
PER SIDE - —— — — - - -t - - ————— = — = -

ANCHOR SPACING TABLE r-————7 =1 N LA
LENGTH / SIDE NO. OF ANCHOR/SIDES I ﬂ
LESS THAN 12° ONE / 5IDE I
0 - 24 TWO / SIDE
24" - 36" THREE / SIDE
36" UP ¢ Stons ¢ UP |FOUR / SIDE N LEL. ©'10" REF. ELEV.

T\ COND. ANCHOR DET. ' | Do s

2 NTe.

\ E REFRIGERANT PIPING 40'-0"

7O
ey
AR
PN
O
PN
O
PN
O

24"X24'XI12" CONC.
FTG. W/ (3) %'S EW.

m Park Sguare Homes.

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

mlEG

FLORIDA SERIES

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

BRICK 1
PAVERS y

9.4

1.0

HB |
-+ |

13-0%'

¢

e'-8" [

3.0
g
18'-9)4"

S eXpress written permission fro

20'-8%

= F :“_‘_‘ 77777

N N 40" }40"XI6" |
~ CONC. FTG. Wﬁ‘\\ + 4"_“ D2 CHANGE

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

¢

L

g

SToad

SINK W/

a

0
T =N 9 _ |
(1) ®'s EW. [ IS ‘
FOUNDATION NOTES t 0 :\%3@5(369X12” LL,7 7,JJ}: ‘\
CONC. FTG. W/ g h

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

13!
T8

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

J

‘ -
| CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS A A e B ]
ON JOB SITE. | ) i | @ o
\CEMAKER gy _ e '
L;HE 2 ® ‘ T o/ | B'-14 |

2. O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) B¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

3-g . 31l

T]
ﬂL.
/

/

4@‘:@“
S
o}
7,
7
L LA
e
T
il
/ﬂ

I
2. B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC. |

o \
(31 SN L \
» y ‘ T DT~ f
W/ (2) %5+ REBAR GRADE &0 7 D =S ey \
! 4
\
!

238"

A
4\/4\\

|

T

I

I

I

)
4

24!

GAS STUB

¥ TANKLESS

1 wH

P, 30" 6

SPTIONAL 7%
@

o]

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

&' -0
|
/
/

113k
3" w2‘_8y2“ L\

31/2“

I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

o

27-0"

mn
I
%

LAYy

¢

o]
é\
@
s

-

\

\

54'-g"
548"

|

I OPT. %T

5 WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF YALVE SHALL -4 LTUB 26'X30"Xlo" L

BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN | . |CONC.FTG. W/ - —
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N ‘ Wi(5) %'s E.

A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER ) -7

HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL -

EXPANSION DEVICE. i

el

I g 8 &
[l 3 v
]7’ N‘ 4EL-4

W

|

33‘_8“
o]
oo
&)
£

6. € DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT Mix 3
CONCRETE 2500 P.S.. 4' THICK WITH 6X6 | f
10/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN. Yoo i ey ‘ EE CURB
" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH | DETAIL
2O6mM (& mil) POLYETHYLENE vAPOR = “BoLLARD 1
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL. | || GuARD y N
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO o s B o I N, I

' S
oy
J

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These
h

gri
© coPTRGHT 202 or changed in ang mamner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

FOUNDATION PLAN

o]
o]
o]

o

40'-0'
’7, —_
|

o)

&
|
:\

4\-:@“
Nt
4.0
2|
@
S1
I
il
|
|

T

UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED B-a" | o

ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS. H 3- 4 a-2 x|, i& &
|
|
|
Il
|
|
|
|
|
|

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

26"X36"'Xle"
CONC. FT1G. W/
(5) #5'S E.l.

'

BRICK )
PAVERS o

o
&
8"
20'-4"

o'
r
=

1. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE P ™
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND Ly (oL Y =~ 1
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN T
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

CcJ

20'

13'

8"
*

[
+

jui

\TT

Tqr
Bt

1o

2TANDARD FOOT!

2\\ —
NOT USED e 24n4xle | (26

CONC. FTG. W/
(3) 'S EW.

HB

o

L ERNATE FOT
\

4

1.0

T

20"

2380
THE PEMBROKE

3. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE o = = o gEL-a'= + £ =
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND 1 _L‘ & 72N
COUNTY CODES. ol L D2 I

1©. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN ol NP oo o N2
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL - - : —
CAN BE TERMICIDE. 1I'-4" 88" 20'-2" g' oo 1]

1_40

DATE D4-6-12

SCALE AS NOTED

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

DRAWN RDC

Il. BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR 50'-0"
WALLS 1AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482

FLORDA BUILDING CODE. FGUND AT’@N ?l: AN HB I

1/8'=1"-@" (IIXI17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X24)

JoB 2382

SHEET

0138

SHEETS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

|B ez ARG LB SIENION NAME




rTO SUIT EQUIP. FURNA
—SHT. ANGLE

! TYP. aDESPf BRACKETS OR 2" I
[l WIDE 20ga GALV. I
= | STEEL STRAPS N

- — - - - - - — = a
CONDENSOR PAD ABOVE BASE a ‘

coson | T HAAR L R 5GD. OPTION

—=4" THICK CONC. — —
PAD - l/8'=1'-@" (IXI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

SEE PLAN FOR UNIT
w il LOCATION

REVISIONS BY

o
@
£ 3
L
]
<
S

—TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN—

Wl To AR HANDLING UNIT 27-8" 2'-4"
CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #4 SHEET 34" -4 14-p . [1-12" 2.2 26'-g
METAL SCREWS W/ GASKETED : 1
WASHERS ¢ CONNECT TO PAD 2
W/ %"xIl5' TAPCON SCREW OR 2x 6TUDS \

%" BOLT. SEE TABLE FOR QTT.

PER SIDE
ANCHOR S$PACING TABLE

LENGTH / SIDE NG. OF ANCHOR/SIDES
LESS THAN 12 ONE / 5IDE
FIRSYY WO / SIDE
2% 36 THREE / 5IDE “
36" UP ¢ Stone ¢ UP |FOUR / SIDE CURE 2" IN FRONT OF ] +EL. 212" REF. ELEV.

NCOND. ANCHOR DET,| AESE LR T ¢

2/ N7s. CURB DETAIL

\ E REFRIGERANT PIPING 40'-0"

7O

ey
AR

24"X24'XI12" CONC.
FTG. W/ (3) %'S EW.

PN
For

m Park Sguare Homes.

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

172" DRYWALL

mlEG

FLORIDA SERIES

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

BASE BOARD

GARAGE
FLOOR

94

PAVERS I

HB |
-+ |

1.0
13-0%'

e'-8" [

¢

3.0
g
&

18'-9)4"

S eXpress written permission fro

20'-8%

= F :“_‘_‘

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

|
Iy
—
3
3
9
&
[
410"

¢

L

g

N 40" X40"X16"
I I 2| s |
L =22 LS CONC. FTG. Wm T % \P2 cHaNGE
O J

H—|a “JI v _ [
A (1) %'s EW. [ IS I g
3 :\%%”x%“xwe” - AT X

CONC. FTG. W/ == © h

SINK W/

a

FOUNDATION NOTES

13!
Tig

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

| CONTRACTOR VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS I o B 1]
‘ v
ON JOB SITE. | (SO ERL T :\
B A /T \I I |

REF
Sindt

ICEMAKER ‘

EINE

- TT‘

lp'-glf" , 3-14)

|

- |

N A AR !

ST e
N

!
| M\L I b “:%“
N e \“ L Blg 2104 )

N =
— Nl AN !
oPT. S

36'X36X6" N & o
LTus cone. Fra w U

(5) %' EIlL NS @ e %
KN D7) LAV
e LD -a
L N T — A =
~ N

I Tl = ) ~ e | GAS STUB
E

6. @ DENOTES FLOOR 8LAB OF PLANT MIX 0 T T EL-4" ¢EE N = 31! TANKLESS
CONCRETE 2502 PS.1. 4" THICK WITH &6X& o a g cURB VA BN NV WO
L N |

| | & W
10/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN. ‘41"@” L T, aiEa { SRy ‘t" DETAI

2. O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) B¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

3. W DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC. /3
W/ (2) *5¢ REBAR GRADE 60 oo/ [T,
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS

TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

PSX
LAY

5l I

-Q"
20'-4'

40!
o]

12'-10%"
24‘:41/4”
140"

2o

Py

19‘_4”
54'

54_g

5 WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF YALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

26"
S
7
23140

R

- \‘

|

/
45'-4"

33‘-@‘
o]
o
@)
S
|
‘\
|
|
‘\
1B

264"

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These
h

FOUNDATION PLAN

4

I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
2oemm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.

| OPTIONAL 7

| OFTIONAL _ _ OPTIONAL
@ﬁ F|Z2'57-BOLLARD 4+ oyt A/c N #:jfﬂfffﬁ

SERV. DR

30

e

WWF sHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO o] o} o]
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED I

|
= N ~ all 0
. L I NI ZaE
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS. 13-4 et a-8" .yl ﬁk & A N
\ 3
\
\
‘
\
\
\
|
\

410'-0"

l H GUARD CHASE N T

o]

o]

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE | BRICK k36 6"
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH. | PAVERS NG F1G W

(5) %5'S Ell.
=N

36"X36"Xl6"
6w |

0"
o
O
Q
Z
O
T
=
|
T
|
'ﬂi\ {
I
I
W_‘L
@5
350

1. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE I
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND LIl |
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN o 73@‘ r
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED. *B\é: —¥r37.

l |

g

0O
<
20'

]
‘/2“
[\

-12
-2
@
4
3g'_g!

13'

2TANDARD FOOT!

NOT USED

24'X24'Xle|
CONC. FTG.|W/
(3) 'S EW

g

L ERNATE FOT
\

%'
5'-8"
o

2380
THE PEMBROKE

9. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND

3
COUNTY CODES. olo 7% « BlB
2

12. N LIEU OF TREATING THE 90OIL, AN Py NE 6'-0 o
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL - - -
CAN BE TERMICIDE. II'-@" 9-0 20'-0"

i
L1l
g
li
&
I
I
m
I
I
Ll
I
45'-4"

DATE D4-6-12

C\
3>
L

SCALE AS NOTED

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law copyri
© coPTRGHT 202 or changed in ang mamner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

DRAWN RDC

Il. BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR 40'-0"
WALLS 1AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482

FLORDA BUILDING CODE. FGUND AT’@N ?LAN HCH

1/8'=1"-@" (IIXI17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X24)

JoB 2382

SHEET

o1C

OF SHEETS

o
THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o002, COMMUNITY NAME




rTO SUIT EQUIP. FURNA
—SHT. ANGLE

o TYE, 5’DEE’W BRACKETS OR 2°
[l WIDE 20ga GALV.
= | STEEL STRAPS

—--PAD ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

—-4"' THICK CONC.
PAD-
SEE PLAN FOR UNIT

CONDENSOR

—TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN—

LOCATION

N\ COND. ANCHOR DET.

UNIT
w i
— REFRIGERANT PIPING
TO AIR HANDLING UNIT
CONNECT TO UNIT W/ ¥4 SHEET
METAL SCREWS W/ GASKETED
WASHERS ¢ CONNECT TO PAD
W/ l4"xll4" TAPCON SCREW OR
%" BOLT. SEE TABLE FOR QTT.

PER SIDE
ANCHOR S$PACING TABLE

LENGTH / SIDE NO. OF ANCHOR/SIDES
LESS THAN 12" ONE / SIDE

2' - 24" TWO / SIDE

24' - 36" THREE / SIDE

36" UP ¢ Stone ¢ UP FOUR / SIDE

@

N.T.S.

FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W7 (1) B¢ REBAR. GRADE 6@

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W7 (2) %¢ REBAR. GRADE 6@

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATEN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. & DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT Mix

CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH &6X&e
12/1©0 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH ™MIN.
1" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
22emm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

FPAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

2[ANDARD FOOTI
NOT USED

[ ERNATE FOT
\

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

FOUNDATION PLAN 'C'

1/e'=1'"-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

e e e e e 7
5GD. OPTION!
1/8'=1"-@" (IXM1) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
100"
peTap T
Y 22 . - -2 o2
¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 24'X24"X12" CONC.
| FTG. W/ (3) %' E.
= = © © N ” |
-t e e e e &=
I (6
. " I 2L BRICK I ¥
9 HE N i PAVERS I »
= - 9 [ +EL o'lo REF. ELEV. I
e @ :\ g , A 6'-8' L
| W . I
. - -4
9 I DU o @ R L]
& | % D @ ' o
‘\ ///( N i‘p X @ 7777777777 o}
SR P 7
Il I R 40" X40"X1e | FOOTING —/|
Sk %5 / i concFow T\ 30 Gaee |
H—H—|o I £ = 7 : I I. |
i - \ 50 (1) %'s EL. I S ‘
9 L= = 36"X36"XI6" - | N
@ || CONC.FIG.W . T © h &
(5)%'s EU. n§ N ¥ ‘ﬂ; N
o
o ICEMAKER — . _gss < _ !
O LINE ] 7:\32 @« v s 7 ‘ W | | [} 13-4 |
. Q | i 7 I ‘ ‘
? | X :‘ \} F;EF ‘: B\:g\/“ 3‘:\%“‘1 :‘ )
9 by = N ‘ ) h [ IS N W AN £
¥ oy | S NI e RN (I YA :
\04/ \ S~ J " \o/ L@ I ) o~
of Tl N = cAg sTUB |
i PR Loy ¥ TANKLESS
(= i D I !
N I i IS \\L\‘ =3 g W ‘
i £ 3 ) B R R 6|-2"
% 1 . | ! c 1 FoFTioNal 7% %
\ O+ Lo ~ _! \
3 FOPT. I ~ o 3
0 I S 0
| g4 1 LTuB 36"X36"X16" f N o @
| i . |CONC. FT1G. W/ A A
. ! ) 9(5) 55 EWUL e S S
© I o Q =74 Layv | S u
R | . | | T g
o I Q 7 | & | Rl
o | S @4 — [ S ]
o - ‘ D4 B I e F 2 | NG o]
| e L —— = ,E E—
PR - e e i
. o B ls uﬁd ‘ fﬁr Y FOPTIONAL ||
Yo T U eee cume g SERV.DR ||
; 1 i EL N |\ DETAL \a/ 2 ‘
2 - — @*,*,*Q;*, J g @ T E jlﬂ BOLLARD 7 I :$
8 D3 A N | | GUARD | ‘: P
o] o] o] o] o] - 5 ] | ¢
o T L . Il Tl % g o] Ay
-4 A L,:i& & /== = |
|| BRICK I seeexier cJ ! ¥
- ' ndig | :
. | |PAVERS | CoNG. TG, w/ Sieare. 1 Q
| h | s EW b by ‘ (18 4 S
® IL ® A ¢ 8 : ) :‘ \oz/ k{
5 LEL | T (T — - X 0
SIFENUES. S il V2N I (N N S g I e o
B e N 18 |9 “ ;} ’x“r B I
I - - p
I (18 4
24"x24'Xl6| (26 4 @ " el [He
o CONC. FTG|W/ w| \D2/ b \ o
$ (3)%'S EW $ | :\:5,,£:::: - - = é
,j7 T N -
,:::iEL:E”:; el [l I ) R— EE ff
__L“ = é 2 ) =
o] L n :Nr LN ol o] D2 — =i
2N o) 2\
NV b2/
o P o 6.0
o . —_ e 0.0 -4
500

FLORIDA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

|B T ARG ATESIENION NAME

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.

s1EG

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

.

o
@
£ 3
L
]
<
S

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

FOUNDATION PLAN

2380
THE PEMBROKE

DATE D4-6-12

or changed in ang mamer or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffo

SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

DRAUN RDC
JoB 2382
SHEET

OF SHEETS




A o5
I
5 o}
ol
©GD. OPTION :
1/8"=1-@" (IIXI1) 1/4'=I-0" (22X34) ﬂ ] Ml
= |[QE|l os5-6-1e JF
00
ocio: g
FRING O i
40'-0" A)osg =
4 27'-8 - S
e =<3 Rl ¢
-2 2'-D n'-4" 2'-8 - 3'-& @ Sy E ;
=0 &
o w|hﬁ3
| c z
= GIG] 1= I o] o] i O] (] g %79 ..85
77777777777777 T - o] e
if§ 3 IL[¢5(HE
r | ! U'&
[ - o5 @ w 8
x XY N CAFE N gg g ‘:
. . R - P
RN N LANAL Y o % 24 ClLG. 2 281 8 3.8
o L 94 CLG ‘ vel » 28S
® : : ® @ 0 &) [ g g 9‘; |
h <
U () = \."E o P4 m «© &
| 3 2'-g? & @ 18'-0%," " 8'-0%," % 3| sae gﬁ
i A N il ‘ Qa z 2 % i ’é
”””” = o ——=h
g S S WA T w osl 9K Eo3
= — : FAMILY 3 L ‘ i3l 25545
ki N 24 ClLa. 4§ h==sp | = QE%L.«:
e I ¥l «@dHox
y o I e T
| o 0
ol BR2 AN " Lo I 0 < ‘ufj
g 94 cLa.® i KT 00 = 4 E.% .J s
® . 2 2
o - 94 cla. |00 = 9l |53 %:,9
-1y s Z e ‘ ) N D_.
) g -Wa -2 3112 71 i u 53 o—
%\‘ \:_ | ] % E: m
8 R 8 )
. L : gl o
° % L t \ ol [zl 2
o o : ‘ ] 3
« rooEn 4 237 ©
I il red —
5 LAUND. + {1H . g 25 N
ey 34 CLG Loy =Y 5 = O =z
- « -z « i <
i S } T . al sl G
[N - F,,:\ ’Fﬁq‘L I [ mii o ,Eg [
) N ] ISR, L-p . v 15 =
® \ ~ - - e i [ 0 w c <
b I \ BN K a 5% @ _
b e U ® E—— 3 3] %o = 11
1 « I BN +
r B2 W FOTER| /P 9 It = 5
. 94 CLG\ - (] ¥4cle k78 2 ,%’57 - <
4 i 8%, MN\ew2 ghp 3.5 ,\,i?"‘”yfl SE TN TN g O% < OC
B o B4 i I N . 1 T& <
e Ay : i I —
‘ GAS ; 9 3 B i 9 ED o @
‘ [ . = <q
= sTus M| 8 Y FLEX 6o o
| TANKLESS~gld ° O o 24 CLG. i+ 5y O
I WH I 3 5 %—S ©
I I
TABULATION I | OPTIONAL |/ ki 9 Vo 7
R A i 94 clLa N S G
UPPER LIVING ---------------- 1046 SF. by 14 : S B EN i
LOWER LIVING === =--=-=------- 1334 SF. S & - o a1 = 5 3 9
! / e ' = ~
TOTAL LIVING=-------------- - 2380 &F ] N o ! a Ey
GARAGE-----~=-==-------—-—- 418 oF ® —— 4-8' L oo 4'-4 u 1l 935
ENTRY PORCH -~ —=========-~- 22 oF 9 -8 | N w 23 v,
LANAI == === === oo 5 SF SN Epcd. | da P 3 N
FRONT BALCONY-------------- N/A SF 3 B 28 CLG } - MRYLE O
REAR BALCONY-------------- N/A SF « ! | Z bE ac
[}
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3002 SF. g 3 Bl 5
I [ I 5O & 2h—12% ™
. HElRs] 0| W
L j.
GENERAL NOTES . N: | % It o
3 £
. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFT ALL % 5|7 |85 %
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. < Z b £S =
T
2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION 9 0 o=
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS £ 2o
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS N ORI oV 39
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO a Jo 5 DATE D4-6-12
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. Qs
2'-@" 6'-0" 2'-0" 5'-8" 2'-Q" V] q | SCALE AS NOTED
3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS o] 2l QIS
TO BE 3);' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 20-0' 5 20" -g* BIQl & [oean =
o o
4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS 40'-2" | Q § on 720
TO BE 1%"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. g g
0 ) SHEET
5. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE . o] [
REAR oF FLAN FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS "A 2l5]5| 024
1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI) 1/4"=1'-@" (22x34) H o) B SHEETS




TABULATION
UPPER LIVING ----------=----- 1046 SF
LOWER LIVING -=-------------- 1334 SF
TOTAL LIVING = -==----------- - 2380 SF
GARAGE--------------------- 418 oF
ENTRY PORCH-----=---------- 29 oF
LANA === mmmmmmmmm oo 15 oF
FRONT BALCONT-------------- N/A SF
REAR BALCONT-------------- N/A SF
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3012 SF

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 112" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.

2"

o5

SGD. OFPTION

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS "A'

1/g'=1"-@" (11171

1/4"=1'-@" (22X324)

1/8'=1"-@" (11XI7) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)
40'-@"
278" 12'-4"
1140
3-8 12'-g 1I-4" 2-0 I'-@"
5 5] i 5] 5] 1 ol ] I R (G|
= B o S
BN N
R N R}
[}
s QAFE o o y i Y
) 24cla & 3 . L ANAI P Qo
® ® 4 CLG. . @
s |
&-0% , 18'-27y" Bl & 12'-4" L
y ‘
" N I N, !
\ === RN [c-=c==8---— @
[ ! | o FAMILY i & En
‘ 1o 34 ClLG. R =
H? (3]
o | n .
: ) <1‘>O i b %%ffc«. B
= I o .
: 00 ot \ oo "
‘ S R " o s "
‘ ST 2 gy 5105 L 3 3 | A o]
. ! = 3 N
Q| N ! ~
: S| 2 3
§ N 4 2 o A @
: = B
n=p—-" TQ
. Eﬂi ELAUND.: ® o
%&l uj__1 94 ClLaG. %g N
R r\’\:"\ o Ti\
0N LI 1 V*’,F’:’:‘m”iiff 0 _
, B o el 3 B T 7
Y ol - ks ey « g i £
I p— | ) ; 1 ¥
0 = i - = o o
S N |FOTE J B.2 t \
& . 94clG. -l /94 cla. =]
o 7 i “g PO 2'-100" 35 g2l 62\ 8%, ol 4
i’ —_ " 1
, an : 2 || AR y
& S — ) o) |2
i N L= — I T |
2 N = t GAS B
= FLEX 7 $ ||_| l@ al Woeis 1Y
'4 CLG. ] o] = ° o TANKLESS |
_ 3 wH |
I I
9 [orTionaL |
N 94 CclG _
0] ] [T B| oy L__ 19
I
4'-4 9.0 1 2 4es @
= I -
8 ; I-8" ; | R
J o . EPCH. 5 e 5
© ! 2'e CcLG 8 B Q
I
:Q o]
& o] Ol [5] :‘f
5 o
L.
a
9
o] [0 O] o]
210 g 20 o't 2o
I'-o" 9-2" g 20'-2'
40'-2'

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME

FLORIDA SERIES

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

m Park Sguare Homes.

REVISONS | BY
05-16-19 JF
2.
£
T

|t
@l
T H
[ | EEHE
w
o =
/] 6§§
¥ 526
ng")l
cZLlaQ
%m"og“’
wesg
Zeslg
T
[a] ~¥-1
<G8 6&

HOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS Sﬂ%{i],?e

2380
THE PEMBROKE

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obbtaining the express written permission ffo

DATE D4-6-12

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC
JoB 2382
SHEET

OF SHEETS




oy o'l 4261
I
] [ 5]
) o]
Sc.D. OFPTION 5 -
= U0 ;| revsons BY
V& =10 (IXIT) |/4'=1-0" (22X34) Lle-L
=|Q§| o561 JF
= ot 2.
Wis p|g;:§
40'-@' @) Q % % E_
. 2t 1 =55 Rl
3.8 12'-8 114" 2-0 -2 - @ 0% g3
(o (15 D Jef
£
———————f———t== 5 © %9 ..P. EE g
g 5 I 5 D I B ' e o e B 3 Jg(..gﬁ i
=Y = 4 |Rs
& o3| B 8
AFE X i sl £ %
3 5 ¥ d 7 28 3 2 g
- 0 J Qf
N 94 cla W S ' LANA| X NI So 2 283
N A 94 CLG L ® 0y & .g,,,,
3 ° i il £2843
ME oY 2R 12'-4 L K %um.;vgﬁ
ey i ; : sl 2hies
’H N R e S Q< o £ o~
I == B I TN - o T &Y g&>v"
(. 8| FAMILY ) 2 5 o] 2Eg535
| i 24 CLG. o oo <G&8&E
[ N « S
I X 7\‘0 I Y ]
=l X N BRZ2 B i I ] M. 1 A
N o 94 cla. 8| low 3
- o0 KIT ¥ ® 4 ‘C“% (=}
= 00|94 cLa. . ) £l o BB . N 60 ' J_,
- Z2 2 -1 o u T
j T B 5'-1)5 J, 3'-5' 3'-5' - E %E m
! R .74—1
| I 3 9 % 8l |s3 N
9 N N = 9 5 2 R
$ B I | | S B\ i ol o2 Z
wgr : = X RI\ - T RN Q Et Q >y ©
Q| 4 o) =
[ < 4 s
T hl | GAS | g C © D)
. &3]
) Hil ' LAUND. N oy sTus 1 gl o Z
3 ulo_1 94cle § o -TaNKLESS | ) . w
' == -1 ,“ | ##
o e T e \ B 71 B | | blI6 =
NN , ! 0
. i T (L 3 S | OPTIONAL _/ J 8 o @)
2 B — 1 ©| | 3-0 &'-@ 0 0 g -
3 T —' : ol IS5 =
. |FOTER - B al [e®
W .l e4cle Tz eee 8 = T Z
o EN 25t 20l ), 5o TN N < o8 <
O 0 B EINN| ol lss _
: S @ — 5 E g 90 o
i 3 8 plo 2 0O
- FLEX & 2l le) Holesl O
9'4 CLG. @] & O] o :\u % %—S ©
: 3 af [0
0 o ] I N
TABULATION ¥ 94 Ccla 2 <3 (18
UPPER LIVING ---------------- 1046 SF. ; o b - 2 6%
LOWER LIVING ~==-==--=------- 1324 SF. o o] ] A oo - o g £v
" [
TOTAL LIVING == =====--=----~ - 2280 SR s a0 | LA g N . slwfey LU
GARAGE--~----===------- - 623 SF. . ! g R i ' 3 wly [F2 N/
ENTRY PORCH---------------- 99 SF 19 . EPcH GARAGE ™38 i N IS O
LANA[ == === mmm oo oo oo 5 SF NS | o cle 4 cla |- L i) 2 e
FRONT BALCONY-------------- N/A SF ® | & & N o L b5l o
REAR BALCONY - ------------— N/A SF - b 9 B 2 6 96 >
2 o 3
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3217 eF. 1 R i I D = PR L w
2 0 o CENS| [ Li=0qQ N
o 1 r ﬁ £ @.
D - % ‘Kng W
GENERAL NOTES P o| B2 2 T
[ z
. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFT ALL % B : P =
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. S - g ¥ 2 v
2. PONOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION | - e 3 5 53
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ] o A '
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS {h(
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO o o o é Lol e oot
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. 2.0 58" 2. l6'-0 - “ o ol KNV (K
N 8 122 - ) o [oramN RDC
3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS o oo 100 o .
TO BE 3l UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. oo vl @l © e ooz
= I
4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS ANl =
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. g % ¥
v
219[§ [02.3A
5 PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE A 9 3 @2
REAR OF PLAN. FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS "A 2l ol o
1/8'=1"-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=I'-@" (22X34) Tt




2o A 4261
I
o] (5] 5]
o]
G.D. OPTION -
/8'=1"-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34) U0 ;| revsons | By
09
@ Q&L 05-16-10
m 06 5 JF
o+ g,
410 -0" % N PIG%&
21-8' 12'-4 3 % § E
1lar 2 H
3'-8 2'-8 n'-4" 2'-0 '-2" L % gi mE g
| '}
s )
I — ] —— © o E %“
5] 5] I = 5] | &l RG] N 5] £ 0 ..Eg
- - . IS g s
9 B 8l mwiles
- L 0~
CAFE % 2 ofl & &
5 ‘ N = D : % 3 2
) 4cle @ s 3 LANAL 1 43 23l 3 2 g
9 9 N . Y & o & @
o 2 4 CLG L ® Ol 3 »ﬁg
I oY < 2 T &
o h 2 < R
8-0% " 18-2%," SR 12'-4" L £5 m i § 3
1 T |~ ~—~
1 v N ! 08 ggsgn
\ . . o S = B o] ve|] SEE 3
| I o FAMILY ) 2 5 59 2E5 8
‘ oo 94 ClLa. R = £$ °E§§§
T w : <iwoOx
o | i &
o . X N BR2 - + Y )
= (o]0 KIT 1 ¢ 94 cla. 8] 0 < g
! . (0] 0 Q
= QO | o ., S
‘ e i < 5104 el el =1 o i %*% D_.bg
e ! g =" g g ‘- ' o,
| -1 :/au 2 L, 3'-5 3-5 4 . E 53 U—'
. ! 1 3 S vl 9% 78
Q | R KR w -5
T = h Q o)
5 e I i | & ik ol 5| @
3 : i & . : a} Q3 Z
I N g 9 O
- ] a 2 =
. Ml EAUND. o g g Ly @
3 Uy _s 94cla ¥ : £ =Z
i [ ! o QY w £
0 T mESSINT T T T n ] o m
Etu\ [ [ 1 ~ 2 3 n Pl 0 © C
i T R A e e I [ < E
© I bobsd LTy & / ! w O =
1 - - 1 " =
hy p— S | [ I N Q 20 0
i " lrovER e 5 3 3| I8 —
N i B 2 9 UU
o N i P L
?\ ~_lleaclie ) || M— | Sfaddla _— . 5 e =
I PN 3'-5" 2-1o)y’ 3.5 g2l e\ -8 in ¥ & S| =
O : % % [ 2 Y ki =
N R || N u% q Q I
T N } - I T | Q
E FLEX S — —ams of o] &
o4 cle O g ! STUB i w o ac
. o 5o o Wl TANKLESS | £ 53] @)
A g ow 1 51 I8 O
TABULATION Ry | oPTioNAL | ) q Vo 7
UPPER LIVING ---------------- @46 SF. 4 ClLa. o S b ER L
LOWER LIVING ---------------- 1334 SF. _ _ - el s 1SR z 3
TOTAL LIVING—------=------- - 2380 oF ; ‘ e I Vo = 0%
GARAGE------------=-------- 418 oF | 44 SR | P @ al 183
ENTRY PORCH---------------- 6l SF y ® ! L ¥ e ) Y JIE0 B L
LANAf == -mmmommmm o oo oo 5 oF S ! 34 cla N EPcH GARAGE [T X BN wiy =2 N
FRONT BALCONY-------------- N/A SF | P 28 CLG. 34clGa -]l - 3 v I<C18s @)
REAR BALCONY —------------— N/A SF i | L ’ TN & ol Je o
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3,074 SF. L 2] SRRSO o n 85l ©
9 | B R a 2110
= ] RN I N ¥ 1S & %
S T “
GENERAL NOTES o 7 E Z gg o o
= Q C
. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL A NI e W
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. ) 2 P L T
Q%
2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION 9 2 T < =
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS SO =
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS 5O T O 3 (Q]EE
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO | N e T e N S<loae  oson
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. 5 Q\ J%
22" g -0 2o 62" 2o % 5 Vecae as oD
3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS T e 21QIE s
1 " - ' M ' . = ' . w
TO BE 32" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. -4 8'-8 20'-© a} ® o [PRAIN RDC
4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS 10 - 0 8
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE. I ® e [oB 2382
3
V]
5. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE e n% P B SHEET
o FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS 'B olofs] 028
T TR o) N
/8'=1"-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) e I Y SHEETS




TABULATION
UPPER LIVING ---------------- 1046 SF
LOWER LIVING -===-=--=------- 1334 SF
TOTAL LIVING—-------------- - 2380 SF
GARAGE---—--—-=----------—- 623 SF
ENTRY PORCH---------------- 16 SF
LANA - == mmmmmmmm oo 5 oF
FRONT BALCONT-------------- N/A SF
REAR BALCONY-------------- N/A eF
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 32179 oF

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3),' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.

2"

o

NEARE

SGD. OFPTION

1/8'=1"-@" (11x171)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS "B’

1/8"=1"-@" (11XI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

40'-2'
27'-& 12'-4"
T
3'-8 12'-8 1n'-4" 2'-0" n'-o" ,
5] &l 1 5] o | 5] I 8 o [ __ [ ____________[&
] o B En
7} [ .
- o
[
s CAFE EY 5 :
N 94 CLG. o o ¥ i R
R 9 ® o LANA[ D 9§ =
& * 4 CLG N .
(0] : :
8'-0%," ” 18'-0%," =R 124 !
1 T
ﬂ - B P N, !
\ 1===7 S [o=-c=sE----4 G}
! ! 1 | FAMILY - o :
‘ o d 24 CLG. & =
\\78\ (4]
of |9 .
oL x N BRZ H
- 00 0 9 94 cla.
= CDO Q‘TLTG ] ] ] ®
T . I % il 5/2“ &' /2H . ,
i S D A L3 35 -1 o
. ‘ :/ 3 N .
8 X i N
J L,,,,,,,,% | e -
9 @ ; 3 d & 90
H’;”‘\ 7\;« o ‘,” \\‘ N
e I 1
- 1= . LAUND o ® m‘/c;As ;
© uj__1 94 cCLG *} . | STUB |
9 et P S S '-TANKLESS !
GEE __ K ~ E
Bl e 3 i R S |
o - — 1 I = 7 N = ’ -
i o e S N , i | OPTIONAL it
N . N
b T"’%‘ T o0 i
o IFOTER|
5 ._| 94cClG. R
YR | N 3ig 124" @ 3
- o 3 e
“} N O]
o > )
= FLEx ¢ . ||_|
94 ClLG O] O] o] o |
B b
! ,\Q
N 94 cLa
o] 5] I | = ] | I [c o -
T 1 T
| 4'-4 3@ 4 4'-8 N
= Il - = P bl [}
o | L I -8 b 3
Y ;r () n e (’7‘& [l !
; : 54 CLa. ™ EPCH GARAGE " | 8
EX w i = : 94 Ccla. .- o ~
Rl = I 2'e CLG. - R b
2 1 5 I
= 5] RN I (o (5] i &
[}
[}
[
] D
N D
F [}
[ B
EIE GNg] N
o] oy [o] o]
2'-@ ]'-8 6'-0 2'-0" e'-2" 2'-0" 8-
=4 I-4' 8'-8' 20'-0' e 2'-@ —
S0 -0"

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

|B ez ARG LB SIENION NAME

FLORIDA SERIES

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.

S eXpress written permission fro

o
@
£ 3
L
]
<
S

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

mlEG

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These
h

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS S(1Par L

2380
THE PEMBROKE

DATE D4-6-12

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

gri
© coPTRGHT 202 or changed in ang mamner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

DRAWN RDC
JoB 2382
SHEET

OF SHEETS




TABULATION
UPPER LIVING ---------------- 1046 SF.
LOWER LIVING -===-=--=------- 1334 SF.
TOTAL LIVING—-------------- - 2380 SF
GARAGE---—--—-=----------—- 4l oF
ENTRY PORCH---------------- 99 oF
LANA - == mmmmmmmm oo 5 eF
FRONT BALCONT-------------- N/A SF
REAR BALCONY-------------- N/A 8F
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 300 oF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3),' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.

oo, &l

NEARE

SGD. OFPTION

1/8'=1"-@" (11x171)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

54'-8°

40'-2'
21-8 12'-4"
e
3'-g' 2'-8 -4 2'-0" -2 L
g o i ] o 1 ol 8 o [ __ [ ____________[&
= B o S
BN N
[ !
i [ -
[
. CAFE - P
\J ' N —% = [ -
) vacle o o 3 LaNnal o 3
] ] 1 [ 1
S Xy 94 CLG N 4
-+ -
o
8-, ’ﬁ' 18'-2%, BN 12'-4" :
N B: T |
| ! | s FAMILY 5 B 5
| de==d o 94 CLG. ) 2
[ -
o | Hlb ®
N
: ’ C‘DO i ¥ %%Efc: B
= [N ' .
= 0o %‘fgé | | | °
T . I % il 5/2“ &' /2H . ,
i 1-1 PAEI 1) L 35 35" -1 o
. ! =5 3 N
N ' e
K o (I | I | = =
N $ 2 o .
T 3
B [:H I | LAUND. _ \'9
N Udo_. 94cla N
" [ '
n (L il ﬁ*ﬁ;;’ D
B RS 3 7
L Lobsd ety < ©
& :
‘\::::4\\ E‘? g
R I FOTER]
W . e4cle ]
; , i 2 e 2 NV Y R . -
AN L= R
3 SNy : — ‘
) Q f GRS -
= FLEX 2 5 ||_| I.@ W oetum N
94 CLG = T — bl -TANKLESS |
- B wWH |
I I
?‘, [OPTIONAL | |
s4clea | || PR _]
(N o
B =] E] o = :.:m} R
| e i
4'-4" -2 | ;48 E===2 ©
I .
: I-8" r<- &)1 X AK{‘\
0 . EPCH GARAGE " 3 S
v | - - ' oS R
® ; 0'4 ClG. gacte Lyl o ®
‘
o]
oo I T_[o ?Ir
- il
L
1
9
o] oy [o] o]
2'-0" 5'-8 2'-0" e'-2" 2'-0"
-2 2" g 20'-2'
40'-@

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS 'C’

1/g"=1"-@" (11xI17)

1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o002, COMMUNITY NAME

FLORIDA SERIES

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

m Park Sguare Homes.

S eXpress written permission fro

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These
h

REVISIONS BY

o
@
£ 3
L
]
<
S

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

mlEG

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS S(1Par L

2380
THE PEMBROKE

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

gri
© coPTRGHT 202 or changed in ang mamner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

DATE D4-6-12

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN RDC
JoB 2382
SHEET

OF SHEETS




TABULATION
UPPER LIVING ---------------- 1046 SF
LOWER LIVING --==------------ 1334 SF
TOTAL LIVING—-------------- - 2380 SF
GARAGE---—----=----------—- 623 oF
ENTRY PORCH---------------- 99 oF
LANAI == == mmmmmmmmm oo 5 oF
FRONT BALCONT-------------- N/A SF
REAR BALCONY - ------------- N/A SF
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3217 SF

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 12" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.

2"

o5

SGD. OFPTION
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ----mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -----=--——=~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ---------—---- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ---——=--—— ==~ 1 Per
CEILINGS  ----mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ---------=-—-- 5 PeF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —--—-------— 40 PsF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------- @ PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------- 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM:  ~~~ "~~~ 77°~ 40 PSF
SLEEPING ROOM:  ——-omomm e 30 PSE
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - - == - - ——— - ——— 40 PSF
BALCON[ES 777777777777777 4@ FSF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: -___50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (SF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 0-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 2 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE 9OLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE
RATED AW R3225.1

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

I

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ——-mmmmm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ------------- B

4, BULDING TYPE: —-----mmmmm - v B

5. ENCLOSURE ~--~ +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

.. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRTER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. = 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
gg
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271l - MI227.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

Bl
NOTE: EERO- R2I0.2.1- FBCR2D23 H 6/OX8/2 SGD.
e ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE NET CLEAR OPNG [ NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS ol
SH25 | HEIGHT 32" X NET 7 e
OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE T 2 X NET | N NEv CLEAR OFNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION
CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- UIDTH 27 /2" = SHALL BE 24", THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. sGcD. OFPTION
RE102 - FECR (2023) elis sar MIN. NET CLESR ORnG, FOR GRADE -FLOOR /810" (IXIT) V4=1-0" (22%34)
. IN DWELLING UN[Té/ WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE SH25 e3' H X 371" W EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OFPNG.
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW wow SIZE SHALL BE- b SQFT
OPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 712" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY [$]353]
WITH FBCR 312.2 [-1440] [-1382]
PR 5H25 SH25 SH25
INcLUDE ®OLID | e e o @ @ —
ECESSED SURFACE [t1]| 1 (£1] 1 | e ey ___
R BT I REERNRNRNGT HIIIITH RN
SHOWER - SLOPE —] SILL 8 SHOWER - \
FLOOR EDGE B [a) I
17" H. TILE SHWR EXTEND SHUWR - g : :
SEAT - CMU BASE— SEAT CMU BASE H CAFRE Q o
SLOPE TOP BEYOND CURB B 94 (CLG) s LANAI I
- [\ 1
H ;éMH:Y X 9'4 CLG. '
FLOO AN = 9'4 CLG. N\ o
IT" H. TILE SHWR -5 i ) : :
SEAT - CMU BASE HB H = I
EXTEND SHWR SEAT - - o
CMU BASE BETON H =
e o PETOND H =1 S TR A AR B F F AT
RECESSED ik = | Pw —EXTEND BAR NE!
SHOUER - 6LoPE — H | S == ToF 14 5 1/4x5 1/4 PSL i
4 H G I SINK W/ s FoL. ¥
FINISH FLOOR = ¥ |
__ 12z 5| il =ix DISE. BR2 i |
INCLUDE 0L H o0|ok el ! 94 ClG. &
SILL ® SHOWER EDGE SECTION Hl ©o [R&E|W H
FIBERGLAGS N H——Micro| [ ICEMAKER A CHASE _ _H A
SHINGLES NEW% H Ly [N \\ E
- pAN Y -
|
PRE-ENG. WD. = =erl R e =
TRUSSES @ 24' OC. £ P A= 55H H
(MAX.) & - =
2X SUB FASCIA DRTER NN ——33 1/2x5 174 PL E
| [ % = )‘8** -
/ DRIP EDGE VENT ﬁ?ﬁlng i POST g
HiE o =
RECESS. — H ﬁ;{lﬁ G > E
PLUMB. Eﬁtmm\ N Pl -
= A =
Ix FASCIA = A / 1 =
/ EXTERIOR SHEATHING H Sk ! 4 H
- i 0 -
H ol FOY = [ art. 8
L o ] B - EL.I3'-8" AFF. n H (VAR H o4 RECE N
EM. /PLT. HGT. A H QLLJ == 2 b WAL | C Gy B2 X,
o o s EL. 12'-8' AFE. A H FLEX [Zt / i Wl ke lcap— 22K A 4G ?\L\E
PRE-ENG. : EM. /CLG./BRG. HGT. " H <4cLa ra /i - R -~
/ FLOR Tl 5] SiOxE/0 - ‘
TRUSSES @ - = GAS |
24" OC. (MAX) £l o.g' AFE g PRAMED \ W) [ag st ;
/ e o LINT g PEN. an & Y curs “—R-11 INSUL. e TﬁNKLESS 1
EN. @ LANAI = HOLD BACK TOP H | 2282 FEG H q\ - OF&[ONAL |
EL.2'-4' AFF. N H  (3) COURSES & o W4 SL. = BOLLARD E AL
B T T B EM. /BLOCK HGT. H ONTHISEND H g GUARD . ~oPT. 2808
EN. ® ENTRY SINERERNRRNEE O] e B = FBG. DR.
- ‘ H GARAGE = /w‘/sroop
=1 - i SH25 ! H 4 CLG. FF===" ' [¥]
| SEE STRUCTURAL [+]353] i H o
FOR LINTEL DETAILS [-1382] l E PCH. = Loroazl 5
! 2'e CLG. B 22 %38" H
| - LA;,;,:; 51
! H =
MU COLUMN W/ 172" | | - [GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED g
// TEXTURED CEMENTIOUS H |FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC H
0t 77 I H |AREA BY NOT LESS THAN ' GYP. =
ENTRY o EZF  |BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. B
@ H |PROVIDE 5/&" TYPE X' GTP. BD. 5
H  |AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- .He
rd H |PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. H
Y H [£]240] H
B [-1245] B
= 16/0X1/0 OHGRDR. =
e

EL.0'-@'/FN.FLR. .
A%

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
FRONT DOOR

CONC. FOOTER SEE
FOUNDATION PLAN FOR

(MFRONT ENTRTY SECTION

DETAIL 3A 14t =1-@" (IIXIT)

1/2"=1'-@" (22X24)

[-1440]

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A'

V&'=1'-@" (MX17)

1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

GROUT SOLID

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT

REQUIREMENTS

FLORIDA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------mmmm-- 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------=------ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - ------—-—o - 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmm oo 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ---------~---- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ----- ===~~~ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------mmmm-- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------=------ 5 PSF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmm oo 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ --------~- 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —----------~- © PSR

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------- 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~"~"""7°°- 40 PeF
SLEEPING ROOM:  — - - 30 PSF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ == === ===~ ===~ 40 PSF
BALCONIES: ——-mmmommmmeee 40 PeF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @-200 20!-000 OVER 022

2:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 le 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT

WIND INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 ™MPH

1.

2. RISK CATEGORY - -——----- Il

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ------—-———-—-- B

4. BUILDING TYPE: ——-—----m--— VB

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

. ([T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 1327 - MI2271.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR 2@MIN. FIRE _ .
RATED AW R2225) g [-1440] D
NOTE: EERO- R3102./- FBCR2D23 H  6/2x8/0 SGD. |
. ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE NET CLEAR OPNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS *lﬂ [[[Id
SH25 | HEIGHT 32" X NET | THAN 51 &GQFT
OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE SOTTOMH OF THE CLEAR oPNG. MIN. NET CLEAR OFNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION
CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF .- WIDTH 27 12" = SHALL BE 24'. THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. SGD. OPTION
¢ IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE [ _ 165" A X 5T U | ubmeines acimt D eocie oo
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW uDw SIZE SHALL BE- 5 SQFT
OFPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72" FINISHED
GRADE MUsT COMPLY 353 [F]353]
WITH FBCR 32122 [-1440] [-1382] [-1382]
PR. 5H25 &H25 SH2S
RECESSED iy ERRRRRRAGT f GARRRRRRNNNG) RRRRRCIRRNNAN) e .-
SHOWER - sLorE — SiLL ® SHOWER H 4
FLOOR EDGE — 3 [
1" H. TILE SHWR EXTEND SHWR H .
SEAT - CMU BASE=—" SEAT CMU BASE ] <=’4’43‘ LE [
sLOFE TOP BETOND CURE = g4|cla LANAI D
e H FAMILY 24 CLG. b
FLOOR PLAN H %4 clG. L
- =
17" H. TILE SHW - = [
SEAT - G BaGE HE Hf & L
EXTEND SHWR SEAT H S Ll
Ch BASE BETOND =T {7 e [T EEFE T AR FE BT TTTITIIT®]
RECESSED TATE H N | Dw | ﬁEXTE‘T\A{? BAR o EL -
SHOUWER - SLOPE ——| H | dozed! orP Ol |0 85
FLOOR 40 H 2 Ny | SINK. W/ /5 1/4X5 1/4 PSL. & Y
— = N ¥ POST al |3 ]
FINISH FLOOR =] N ! DISP. o
Y - T L= BR2 il
INCLUDE SOLID Hl 0O|ok cL& n 9'4 CLG. H
SURFACE - F & =
SILL ® SHOWER EDGE SECTION A H| 0o [R&E| W =
== A H-—MICRO| FIGEMAKER 5
FIBERGLASS Y = - A/C CHASE —_ —t A
H | )/ A H
SHINGLES = N -
PRE-ENG. UD. H o REFI[Pr T2 g
TRUSSES @ 24" OC. = - =y sen -
(MAX) H — : = .
2% SUB FASCIA DRYER Ejﬁ ﬁtﬁ LAUND 5 3 1/2X%5 1/4 PL ] N
DRIP EDGE VENT E,;ﬁ-;m. CTah e POST %lf@As |
RECESS.—— [ iall & [ OPT LT 0 SeLEss |
PLUMB. gﬁ%ﬁ%? A nRE =1 - LAUND. -1 E%{wa !
Friuss Mg Ao | CHUTE A o I
Ix FASCIA = Rl J o [Lr o) / ] 2 _
EXTERIOR SHEATHING H — = | I H
/ g g, | FOYE e
o o | 1 - EL 13'-8" AFF. . = v ekce | 2pes :
EM. /PLT. HGT. hi ] @M >=-l 4 b &y B2 X .
— ~ . 11 _ Y-l —
- o - EL 12'-8' AFF. - H FLEX vs i wrixe -K* ;
PRE-ENG. LF EM. /CLG/BRG. HGT." H 24clLa CEl___4 ( ) N = S
/;;CSSOSRES = 5/ OX8/D EMNIELNE A
° g £ =
24' OC. (MAX.) e H FRAMED \ W) e - OFT. 2868 H
EL.9'-8" AFF. H OPEN. L L} CURB R-1l INsUL. H FBG.DR H
/ M. /BOT. OF LINT H e = N D = wstoor H
EN. @ LANA| = HOLD BACK TOP H | 2222 FBG M H H
EL 9'-4" AFF - (3) COURSES &' HIwW 14" L. H BOLLARD - -
- _ _ _ . 9= EaE S - - [337] - - -
] S ELocK vt T & \\\H\O\T\\l\;ﬁ‘s ENDH RRARRRNN 5 RN g s g =
& [ 1= = -
i EN. ® ENTRY ‘ = GARAGE P &
-] \ SH25 ! H 34 CclLG L H
T SEE STRUCTURAL [¥]353 | | = L =
I — - ]
FOR LINTEL DETAILS [-1382] : :‘F’CH g PrOver l l H
' 2'eé CLG. - AL | 1 -
| I — L’%ZA, :: [ —
\ | H [GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED L H
| CMU COLUMN W/ 172 H  [FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC X B
L ISQURED cEMENTIOUS g H |AREA BY NOT LESS THAN ' GYP. i g
ENTRY o B |BD. APFLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. L H
a H |PRoVIDE 5/8* TYPE "X' GTP. BD. N H
o H|  |AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- P (7240 =
i H| |[PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. : : [=T245] =
3 H || e/ox1/@ OHGRDR.
= 6/0x1/® ORGRDR. B El
N S GROUT SOLID

EL.0'-0"FIN. FLR. 4
\ %

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR

FRONT DOOR

CONC. FOOTER SEE
FOUNDATION PLAN FOR

DETAIL

(MFRONT ENTRY SECTION

GROUT SOLID

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'A'

3A

1/4'=1-0"

(XD 1/72'=1'-2" (22X24)

1/8'=1"-@" (11x17)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X324)

HB

1

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR

REQUIREMENTS

INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: 5STRUCTURE -----------—-- 7 PoF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -------------- 5 PSE
TOTAL  —-mmmmmmmmm - 20 PSF

ROOCF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE --------—-—-—-- 1 PeE
CEILINGS -------------- 3 P&F
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
TOTAL - mmmmmmm o - 20 PSF

ELOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------— 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: ———mmemme—- = 1@ PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

W/LIMITED STORAGE: —------—-——— 20 PSE

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM:  ~ "~~~ "77°~ 40 PSF
SLEEPING ROOM:  —— oo 30 PSE
STAIR LIVE LOAD: —— - ———————————— 40 PSF
BALCON[ES fffffffffffffff 4@ FsF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - ___50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @2-200 201-620 OVER 620

©:12<4:12 20 2 12
24:12<12:12 2] 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMBE CORE STEEL DOORS NOT

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 142 MPH

I

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———-mmm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ~—------mm-mm - B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----mmmmm v B

5. ENCLOSURE -~~~ +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - -~ SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
(- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH PRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

2. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - Mi201.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE -
RATED AW R3225 2 (-1440] o
NOTE: EERO- R21©.2.1- FBCR2@23 = S /OX8/0 SGD. i
e ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE NET CLEAR OPNG [ NET CLEAR OFENNG OF NOT LESS ol
SH25 | HEIGHT 32" X NET 1 5a
OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE T 2 N NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION
CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF .- UIDTH 27 172" = SHALL BE 24", THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. SGD. OPTION
R3I©.2 - FBCR (2©232) ©.119 SQFT WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 22" T T
e IN DUWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE 63" H X 31 W, | penE L CLESR OFNG. FOR aRADE-ALOOR veien ikl el mes
/ omps |2 H X 3T W EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG.
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW wow SIZE SHALL BE- 5 GFT
OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24"'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY [+]353 ]
WITH FBCR 312.2 [-1440] [-1382]
PR SH25 SH25 SH25
INCLUDE sOLID — t———————————_—b————_————,————"—_—_—e—— — — — — — — — — — — — ———————
RECESSED SURFACE CONNNNNNNG; i EINENNNANRNG) TE T TITEL I %
SHOWER - SLOPE — SILL & SHOWER H
FLOOR EDGE B 1
" H. TILE SHWR EXTEND SHWUR H D
SEAT - CMU BASE— SEAT CMU BASE H (,A E : :
SLOPE TOP BEYOND CURB H g4[ClG LANA] L
H FAMLY o4 CLG. B
FLOOR PLAN H 4 CLG. o
IT" H. TILE SHWR 1= L
SEAT - CMU BASE HB o = o
EXTEND SHWR SEAT H H L
CMU BASE BEYOND = o
CuRE =l 7 ETEND BA @ \H\\H#H#HH&JH#HHHHHH\S{i
ECESSE 2X FRAME H 1| DW | EXTEND BAR B
Sous 6L OPE — WALL H M TOP 14 3 0 %
FLOOR 4 H ! 4 = SINK. W/ B 1/4X5 1/4 PSL. IE: .
= N i POST -+
FINISH FLOOR —— I v ‘ Ve
___1# =l T 1 DISF. BR2 i
INCLUDE 50L5 00lom el 94 CLG. 2
SILL © SHOWER EDGE SECTION A OO0 [RGE, W H
— A H MICRO| FICGENMAKER _ —H— &
\y Sl ‘ V/ TN A/C CHASE %
FIBERGLASS = w4 Y B
SHINGLES = =
oo REF||[PR_11& 1] =
2 E I e A || =TS E
‘ PRE-ENG. WD. H— — ‘ =
__|e TRUSSES @ 24' OC. DRYER Hh L AUND B2 /2x5 /4 PL B
i (MAX.) VENT YHo 1 fobeia FosT g
2X SUB FASCIA cEcESS = A B —OPT. LT =
- [ —
DRIP EDGE LB ‘jgﬁ%m‘ R @ -1 LAUND. - |
Ix FASCIA ‘ 9D “PL A cHutE R =
= A L1 K i =
- L L | o — EL.14'-0' AFF o = ——— . I —
EM. /PLT. HGT. H % | It FOY 'LI‘ = OB, 5 -
EL 12'-8' AFF s off o3 =7 X %@
- _ _ — _ - - Ak - X - Q =i (4/@-4 X .
M. /BRG. HGT." = ST L4 NP e | X
EM. /BRG. HG H FLEX w5 I wixelcar y a0
PRE-ENG. FLOOR — 9'4 CLG. Lo ! | ’_\ - S .
/ TRUSSES @ 24' OC. B *57! |
(MAX.) £ S/ox8/0 GAS |
H FRAMED \ W) o 5/ STUB !
H OPEN. i oo CURB R-11 INSUL. | TANKLESS |
- 1 I |
o o o EL.9'-4' AFF. & H  HOLD BACK ToP 3080 FBG [ K = !
[ EM. /PLT. HGT. ® ENTRY" F| (3 COURSES & W/ 14" sl = BOLLARD H| OFTIONAL )
= H ON THIS END H - T
= - H GUARD i -, OPT. 2268
=l T TTT] ERRRRERRIRDZ I E [440] g =/ FBG. DR
N i g g GARAGE & / e o
SEE STRUCTURAL \\ SH25 i H 94 ClLG. e-=5=2
FOR LINTEL n [+]353] H H H
DETAILS ' L H5H ]
¥ [-13882] L E.F’CH g ProE H
ENT?Y . 94 CLG - 12'8 CLG. - AL -
| —— CMU COLUMN - L = AA =
= W/ 172" TEXTURED ﬁm 7777777777777777777 | H [GARAGE SHALL BE SEFARATED =
: CEMENTIOUS FINISH | b o H |FRoM THE RESIDENCE ¢ TS ATTIC H
B Bl |AREA BY NOT LESS THAN 1s' GTP. H
® S | |BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. H
H |PROVIDE 5/8' TYPE 'X' GTP. BD. -
H  |AT CEILING ONLY APFPLIED PER- —.He
ydl H |PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. =
N = 16/@X7/0 OHGRDR H
1 ] &

EL.0'-0'FIN. FLR.,
A%

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
FRONT DOOR

CONC. FOOTER SEE

roupatioN pLaN For  NFRONT ENTRY SECTION

PETAIL @/4”:1‘—@” (X)) 172'=1"-@" (22X34)

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B'

Ve'=1"-@"' (11XI17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

GROUT SOLID

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR

INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

FLORIDA SERIES

[LOT: o002, COMMUNITY NAME

REVISIONS

m Park Sguare Homes.

BIEG

HOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC

L

o
@
£ 3
A
©

instand Road Suile A8 Orlando, FL. 32811

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES SCIE“L

2380
THE PEMBROKE

DATE D4-6-12

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obbtaining the express written permission ffo

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 2382

SHEET

038

SHEETS

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ ------------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ------mmmmmmmn 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC ---------m---- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS --------——--—- 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE ~--------=---- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~-----mmmmmmmn 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - -=------ - 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: —---------- - o PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

W/LIMITED STORAGE: —---------- - 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM:  —~~~~""""°- - 40 PSF
SLEEPING ROOM:  ———-mm oo 30 PSF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= - === === ===~ 40 PSF
BALCONIES: ——-m-mmmmmmm e 40 PeF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-0eQ0® OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
I'3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 3/8"' THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY  ———mmm--- I

3. WIND EXPOSURE: - —--mmmmmmmmm v B

4 BUILDING TYPE: —-cmmmmmemem v B

5. ENCLOSURE —--- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING — - - - — SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. » 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI207.2

1©0. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

HB

RATED AW R3225)
NOTE: EERO- R3I021- FBCR2®23 [-1440] b
e ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE NET CLEAR OPNG [ NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LE®S 6/0X8/0 SGD. '
SH25 | HEIGHT 32" X NET :
OFPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE SOTTOMH OF THE CLEAR OFNG:. MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION
CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.- WIDTH 27 172" = SHALL BE 24". THE MIN. NET CLEAR OFNG.
R332 - FBCR (20©23) 6l1e SGFT WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 22"
e IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE “ : MM NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR 212l )
. oHpp | B2 H X 3T W EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. 1/8'=1-@" (IIXI) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW wow s1z& SHALL BE- 5 8@FT
OPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 32122 [+]353]
[-1440 | [-1382]
RECESSED Do soLip PR. &H25 SH25
SHOUER - SLoPE — SLL o SHOUER ATt I RN NRRRRNNG T eI :jiiiiii:iiiiiiiiiii%
17" H. TILE eHWR EXTEND SHWR g : :
SEAT - CMU BASE— SEAT CMU BASE - o
sLOPE TOP BETOND CURB H CARE b
H 34 ClLG| o
FLOOR PLAN H EAMILY J;;%Eé[ N
" H. TILE SHWR H 9'4 CLG. ’ o
SEAT - CMU BASE +I= [l
EXTEND SHWR SEAT HB — = : :
CMU BASE BETOND H - [
CURB — I [
RECESSED GaLTE H =7 e T TR A HEE T FL LTI
SHOUER - sLOFE — H | g Du)]} L —EXTEND BAR =1
FLOOR ﬂ H o \;{}L __ ]! TOP 14 3
FINISH FLOOR H -1 5 1/4x5 /4 PoL. w
4 “pfsousm o g
INCLUDE 8OLID = > 1 -
SURFACE o T " BR2 e
SILL ® SHOWER EDGE SECTION 00|44 clLia " 94 CLG. H
00 [RGE[w H
FIBERGLASS ﬁ = TeRe FLCEMA\EE A/C CHASE EESF‘NC’ — — A
SHINGLES 8/ H (;)/ H
PRE-ENG. WD. = ! Y =
TRUSSES @ 24" OC. H | REF||[PR 1] =
(MAX.) . g I 5SH. =
y DRYER B = H .
i 2x SuB VENT HAH - T AND Se || 2 /x5 V4 PL 8 !
FASCIA o AN & posT H cAs |
= N R P VG TS
DRIP ReECESS. — HEIO | o L oPT. LT B stus |
EDGE PLUMB. 456 ] TANKLESS
Ix FASCIA itu Iy T —LAUND. e E WH :
L o N L o — EL. 14'-0' AFF.4 Sk CHUTE S I oPTionaL )
EM. /PLT. HGT. ¥ E= al ; " £ R -
H T E TPt =
T - - EL.12-8 AP g = A Fac‘?ff e e ‘g . .
EM. /BRG. HGT." = Qic . i = 2y B2 X !
B Sw o [ bbal] ) \ \OdwINE &g !
/PQE'ENC" FLOCE H FLEX = T W xelcar— > | o
TRUSSES @ 24' OC. B , W/ ‘ — 1] !
(MAX) - H 24cte Lol 2 i~ @ o o X
/ ' '_ 5 5/@@/@/! S T eI T
: = FRAMED | \ H =
H | WUH) o g H OPT. 2868 H
o o o [ EL.9'-4" AFF. - H OFEN. @ S D cuRe R-1INSUL. H FBG. DR H
L] EM./PLT. HGT. @ ENTRY H +oLp Back ToP Elprrral= H WsToor B
- H (3) COURSES &" [, W/ 14" L. - - -
H H H BOLLARD H =
E  H  ONTHISEND H H GUARD H H
— \ B ] T TE)| (1449 5 = H
B SEE STRUCTURAL Pl == & GARAGE = =|
FOR LINTEL L 5H25 L = 94 CLG. i ]
DETAILS o X H L H
[ 1 = [ -
ENTRY | —— cMU coLuMN b L %fgi H 22361 b H
L W/ 172" TEXTURED ' o ' H AA b =
. CEMENTIOUS EINISH ﬁ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | [GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED b =
o EE—_— H |FRoM THE RESIDENCE ¢ IT& ATTIC o H
o § [ i |AREA BY NOT LESS THAN bs' TP, D &
S — M |BD. APFLIED TO THE GAR SIDE. b H
H |PROVIDE 5/8' TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. v H
¢~ H|  |AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- N =
\38/ H [PENDICULAR To CEILING FRAME. N C 13451 g
N H % || 8/ox1/0 OHGRDR
H 6/ox1/0 OHGRDR. B &
I o o o o EL. 2'-@'/FIN. FLR¢ ] GROUT 80LID
' GROUT 8OLID
M NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR :
FRONT DOOR FLOORING INFO
NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
CONC. FOOTER SEE INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
1] 1]
FounpaTioN PLaN For  NFRONT ENTRYT SECTION FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B
DETAIL B — — — REQUIREMENTS
/4" =1-@" (IIXI1) 1/2'=I'-@" (22X34) 1/8"=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

|B T ARG ATESIENION NAME

FLORIDA SERIES

REVISIONS

m Park Sguare Homes.

o
@
£ 3
L
]

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare

HOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES S(1Par L

2380
THE PEMBROKE

DATE D4-6-12

or changed in ang mamer or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffo

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 2382

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

SHEET

03.38

SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -—-—-------——- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS ---=-=--=----- 5 PoF
TOTAL -----mmmmm - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ---—-------—-- 1 PeE
CEILNGS  -------------- 3 P&F
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
TOTAL - —mmmm e - 20 PSF

ELOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------— 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: ————mmm—e—— = @ PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

W/LIMITED STORAGE: —-----——-——— 20 PSE

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: i 40 PSF
SLEEPING ROOM:  —--omommm e 30 PoE
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - - - === - ——— - —— = 40 PSF
BALCON[ESZ 777777777777777 4@ FSF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: -___50 PSF

ROOCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (SF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 0-200 20|-600 OVER Q0

D:12<4:12 20 16 12
>4:12<12:12 2 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE

RATED 1AW R3225.1

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14© MPH

l.

2. RISK CATEGORY = —==—-—---- i

5. WND EXPOSURE: -~ oo 5

4, BUILDING TYPE: ——----—-——--—-— v B

5. ENCLOSURE -~ /-8, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HGT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. 2 12'-4" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271 - MI2272

12. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

[-1440]

i
6/DX8/D SGD. ! ;‘

—EIIE]

NOTE: EERO- R2I02.1- FBCR2023 ——
o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE NET CLEAR OPNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS E.
SH25 | HEIGHT 32" X NET | THAN 5.1 SGFT
OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOMH OF THE CLEAR OFNG. MIN. NET CLEAR OFNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION g GD O?T’ON
CLEAR OFPENING NOT MORE THAN 44"™MIN. AFF.- WIDTH 27 172" = SHALL BE 24". THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. -
312 - FBCR (2023) &9 SQFT WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20" 1/8'=1-0" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1-0@" (22X34)
: - MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
. IN DWELLING UN[TS/ WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE SH25 e3' H X 371" W EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OFPNG.
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW wbw SIZE SHALL BE- 5 SGFT
OFPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY z?z?frzl m m
WITH FBCR 212.2 = = =
: PR. 5H25 SH25 SH25
eECESSED INCLUDE 8oL ID ENRRNRNRE i GINRRRRRNAL [ETTa uuml% jii:iiiiiiiiii:i:]ﬁ%
SHOWER - SLOPE — SILL & SHOUWER E
FLOOR H .
" H TILE SHWR EXTEND SHUWR E (;»4 E 3 3
SEAT - CMU BASE-— SEAT CMU BASE —} =\ [
SLOPE TOP BEYOND CURB - 34|l LANA[ 1
= FAMILY ‘ D
= 9'4 CLG. L
- 9'4 ClLG. 1
EFLOO! AN = [
IT" H. TILE SHWR HB H =] n
SEAT - CMU BASE 1 | [
EXTEND SHUR SEAT - 1 |
Cr BASE BEYOND =l ;---]; CoTEND DA o T FE T A E LTI 511
H 1| DW L EXTEND BAR &
RECESSED if;ffAHE H | ) g4 TOP 14 s N
SHOUWER - 6LOPE — H ! v = SINK. W/ 5 1/4x5 /4 PSL. w8 e
FLOOR i\ =l \‘2, ! Dism POST % & ]
FINISH FLooe:bM ot L T n ’ BR2 i
INCLUDE &0L D Hl 00|l cLe K 9'4 CLG. H
SURFACE H| @®o |R&E!l W H
SILL ® SHOWER EDGE _SECTION H L E
ﬁ T MICR0 | [ IGEMARER Ae ChASE — —H— A
\U H < ,/ CINE H
- Wi AWAN —
H [ Y H
H | REF[|[PR._1/& [ ] H
=} T 3 5SH. =
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GENERAL NOTES
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE SOLID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, 0L ID OR
DEAD LOADS HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
L OOR: STRUCTURE - 1 por LESS THAN 1 3/3" THICK, OR 20NN, FIRE
CEILINGS  ---m—mmmmmmm - 3 PSF =
MECH/ELEG -—-——mcmmmeme - 5 per [ NOTE: EERO- R31©.2.1- FBCR2023
PARTITIONS -------------- BPsF|e  ALL EMERGENCT ESCAPE AND RESCUE NET CLEAR OFnG: [ NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS
" _ Q
TOTAL  -mmmmmmmm- - 20 PSF OFPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE SH25 éf‘é’:; ng,Né T N NET L AR OFNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION
ROOF: SHEATHING - ————commmmmme 5 PoF CLEAR OFPENING NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.- WIDTH 27 172" = SHALL BE 24". THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG.
g;ﬁtﬁ;ufé ””””””” ;22;2 R2@2 - FBCR (2023) &3 SaFT w{zﬂrj]z?‘ZE;ggg:ﬁéLéoigegb =L ooR B | reveons | s
777777777777 ' f - - - 00
MECH/ELEC --------=----- srer|® INDUWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE | o o |©3'H X 37" W | EMERGENCT SCAPE AND RESCUE OFNG. B 3 -
TOTAL  —o—oooioo_- 20 PoF CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW tdedhdran SHALL BE- 5 5QFT ol -
=
ELOOR Live LOADS OPENING 15 LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE . DPIG;—
I Q0% =]
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - — - - - — - — 40 PSF FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED - = 3 g
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GRADE MUST COMPLYT g mE
WITHOUT STORAGE:  —----------- 2 PSF WITH FBCR 3122 % g‘fl z
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC m hﬁ
WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------- 20 PF | emcresn I—- T — O|le§ 2
1722
ROOMS OTHER THAN shouer - sore —N /] |
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~~~77="777°~ 40 PSF 24| IL|s
SLEEPING ROOM:  —----------— 30 PeF IT* H. TILE SHWR EXTEND SHUR SEAT so] W 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: —- - == - - - oo - 40 PSF | sEAT - oMU BASE— A/ cu pAsE BEYOND gel = ©
BALCONIES: ~ ———-—mmmmmmmm- 40 Por | skoPETOR T~ cure 29 3 2 g
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - __5@ PSF 3 S oEs
y
ROCF LIVE LOADS FLOOR PLAN 03 T g g :
“ =l =L
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PsF) | THE SHIR 2030 SINGLE 85| Lg% ‘g 3
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8Q. FT.) | EXTEND SHUR SEAT PRE-HUNG AA. W/ 3.9 ow E6R
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER | STl BAsE mETOND KET Lock 3/OX1/4 J oS B 2,3
a oks8S
ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 |recEssen 2 FRAME [+]353 ] T[353] CLR FG. |- B R T
2:12< 4:12 20 1% 12 SHOWER - SLOPE ——| WALL [-1472] —DBL. 5TuD = DEL. 8TUD — [+]353] = g % E § é E
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 FLooR SH2O5 2030 [-1882] <8l <@sox
>12:12 12 12 12 FINISH FLOOR p— I A
- EGRESS @ t = I o 188 P
WIND INFORMATION H 3 — OPT. IT'H. TILE 2 o b
PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING SECTION B3 2 SEAT- CMU 9 £ %bo
RESIDENTAIL CODE /N aTcla AN | v ERCF ol 1] A=

l. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 142 MPH NEY B4 e [ 22'm WALL w/ o e o)

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ——mmmmm- I = NRAW cL5 ENCL gl o= wN

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~ ~—-----mmmmmmm- B G Y : : 5l |3

4 BULDING TYPE:  —-------oooo v B 22'%36 FULL HaT. aLe. . e

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED AB. ENCL. W/ 2/& pA 0>
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *& A - GLS. DR N 2 7]

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: 26 A A I} s =2

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN so | Be Lo il lesl <
DESIGN WND PRESSURE: () " o 2OHEDR. 0 e .
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA ReoH ¥l K] o
(- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@I =ion ZEN LAUND. " T2 ac @)
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON s sc 5 oH; CHUTE g S| O B%
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE g sl O O
WIND SPEED. 26 HANDRAIL R3il18. l | sl el O =

8TH EDITION - FBCR (2023 ‘ ‘ = I S
GENERAL NOTES 5438 ABY. TREAD | | 3 0 w

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER NOSING ON OPPOSITE WALL | | g gg =

WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. 2R3 42'H, KNEE WALL - | MBR | ¥ ol W

9 ClLG. W/Ix& CAP. | s cLa. | a 59 o

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. -OPT. RAILING | oPT. TRAY CLG. | o I %
‘ . . | = 37@)

5. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR GAME ! ! 5 s
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. 3 cLe, Lo 4 0 0y

Q 3

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION EGRESS 4x4 PARALLAMEGRESS % o B
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS +— PosT —| 5 §¢<
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS (F353] D 2020FG.| 2020FG. [+]353] o EV
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO [=1472] o (13 zl [¥]353] -1472 v 9%
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. U35 L - 1382 -1382 20200F . SH2050 l?ﬁ % 29 %

[ u fadibe ]

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE o gg:g Zsumm W st 18s O
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS D 3-CAR GAR i D I o
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. - OPT. @ 26

8 g9 O
,,,,,,,,,, 4 D e >
e. [[IIIIIII[] PENOTE® coNc. BLOCK 518 &
WALL HaT.# 9-4"AFF. [ FHEBsl 0| W
NPALE .
> DENOTES CONC. BLOCK N e L
A, WALL HaT, @ 12'-8" AFF. ol o] %
zZ E <
g QT

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR b P L —

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS £ Oleg
S Bt S — q Q

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FORFLASHING | e o|V §; T
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO 8 Q\ M
MASONRY INTERFACES § Q i o [ scaLe asnoteD

S, éggugoe;;EMC:‘%?‘ENiE‘f@%{T TO SLAB NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR § Qg [ =ee

i o ’ INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT @ QI & ee= 2382
2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT RPEQUIREMENTS 2 3
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. AN Of | w |oHEET
UPPER FLOOR W/ NOTES '"A NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR gl ©5A
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT neE sl ¢
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 1/8'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) FLOORING INFO ol C:) . b
Lo




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
12/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. = 12-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING

REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO DATE D4-6-12

MASONRY INTERFACES SCALE AS NOTED

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB . DRAUN RDC
PER CODE: M 3271 - MI32712 NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR

INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT JoB 2382

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

SHEET

058

SHEETS

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B'

178"=1"-@" (1IXI7)

174" =1'-@" (22X34)

FLOOR STRUCIRE mmm P RATED |AU R3225
MECH/ELEC - oo l1l 5 por |[NOTE - EERO- R3I02.- FBCR2D23
PARTITIONG ~- === --=---- 5PsFle  ALL EMERGENCT ESCAPE AND RESCUE NET CLEAR OPNG | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, SH25 | HEIGHT 22' X NET| THAN 57 SGFT
TOTAL 20 PSF OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOMH OF THE CLEAR OFNG. MIN. NET CLE AR OFNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION
ROOF: SHEATHING -—-———-———m—mx 5 PoF CLEAR OFPENING NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.- WIDTH 27 172" = SHALL BE 24". THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG.
SIRUCTURE oo TR R21©2 - FBCR (2023) 112 SGFT WDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 207 I8 [ Tor
MECH/ELEC - - oo me oo sper|®  INDWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE | - |e3'H X 37" W EMERGENCT SCAPE AND RESCUE OFNG. L %g RPN I
TOTAL o _____. 20 PoF CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW wbw SIZE SHALL BE- b SQFT oc ;J’I -
g
ELOOR LIVE LOADS OPENING 19 LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE o DMG;—
I Q0% =]
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - — - - - — - — 40 PSF FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 712" FINISHED - = 3 g
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GRADE MUST COMPLY g mE
WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------- @ PSF WITH FBCR 2122 % g‘fl g
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC 5 hﬁ
WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF | eecresen L ——F— — (@) Fs g
o
ROOMS OTHER THAN SHoUER - siomE —(\ /| G
8LEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~~~"""-- 4o PoF 24| [T 13
SLEEPING ROOM:  —----------— 30 PSF 1T H. TILE SHWR EXTEND SHWR SEAT 5 $ E 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: —- - == - - - oo - 40 PSF | sEAT - oMU BASE— A/ cu pAsE BEYOND gel = ©
BALCONIES: ~  ——-—--mmmmmmmm - 40 P | SLOPETOR s CuRS 23 3 2 g
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - ___5@ PSF § © 3g8
y
ROOF LIVE LOADS FLOO AN o = g g o
“ 2 X2
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (Per)  |oufh THE SR 2030 SINGLE g5] o w%"gn‘?‘)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (9Q. FT.) | EXTEND SHWR SEAT PRE-HUNG AA. W/ o8 o S8R
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER ETéBBASE BEYOND KEY LocK 3/@X1/4 J 2 2 % % g LL'Q
of oS8
ROCE 8LOPE 0-200 201-600 OVER 600 |recEssep 2X FRAME [+]353] +1353] CLR FG. | B R k]
2:12< 4:12 ) 6 12 SHOWER - SLOPE ——| WALL [-1472] —DBL. STMD = DEL. 8TUD — [+]353] = %E §§§
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 FLooR SH2O5 2030 [-1882] %}g <GS o6KE
>12:12 12 12 12 FINSH FLOOR —— | — - N N
EGRESS @ t = | Jos rf]
WIND INFORMATION i I [ oer. 1. TILE 3 ks — s
PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING SECTION B2 W SEAT- CMU 9 §D %50
RESIDENTAIL CODE ﬁ al A 2 PG N XV D_ o
— = = 4 %)~ ~ Il o, t;—-q
l. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 142 MPH e/ B4 o a0 WALL W & R
2. RIBK CATEGORY ~ ————--m- I - : gl ke w
3 clLG. Q1 GLS. ENCL. 7 Q&
3. WND EXPOSURE:  ---—----mmmmm- B ~ Ty S I P
4. BULDING TYPE:  —----------- v B 22'%36 FULL HeT. GLs. o I LE
5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED Ad. ENCL. W/ 2/& pA 0>
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *& A = GLS. DR. 1 2 7]
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: 26 Al A 3 L] ==
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING — - - - SEE PLAN Yo z ol <
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: .52 _Bc ___ 26HEDR, Q 0% |
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA RéSH i o) (a8
[= [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32I =Y AN LAUND. " 22 o @)
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON i3 B 5 BH. CHUTE s 18] O B%
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE 9 \k{ s o
WIND SPEED. 26 HANDRAIL R31l18. 7 | 8l legl O =
8TH EDITION - FBCR (2023 ! ! o 144
GENERAL NOTES 34'-38" ABY. TREAD i i i 0 w
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER NOSING ON OPPOSITE WALL ‘ ‘ 1 g; o =
I I =
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. BR3 42'H. KNEE WALL- ! ~MBR. ! & gof LW
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF ° cle WIE o ‘ 9 clG ‘ I T S
| . | aod
_ : -OPT. RAILING | OPT.TRAT CLG. | y o5 %
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR GAME 1 1 o I
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. ‘ Lo 4 P Ju
9 CLG. 8 3%
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION — EGRESS 4x4 PARALLAMEGRESS % > EB
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ‘ F—F—1— FOST—— —| 5 §¢<
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS o (1353 2D2CFG. 2020F G [+]353] E EV
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO o [-1472] [#]358] [+[353 -1472 s 33
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. N by 5] [-Tssz2] ZSHMW 3 23 %
w 2
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE | SH2020 W H §< O
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS ﬁ 77777777777777777 ) 3-CAR GAR ¥ >3 i
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY copEs. | LTI , oPT. 2 % 5 o
. DENOTES CONC. BLOCK 1 i Y =
WALL HGT. » 9-4" AFF. F Sl & %
r s C
8 25
X i = LLJ
[a} 0 o
|5 155 L
1) T < %::
T m'7
5 0
T Q
0 3
= [\B<
o) @
¢ L0
V) T o
2 0o
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o N
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= Y
9 [
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[LOT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - == -==--—=--~- 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~---mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -----=-------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS ----=--n-m-—- 5 PSF
TOTAL ~ emmmmmemmee-- 20 PEF

ROCF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ---------—-—-- 1 Pk
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - --=-------- 5 PSF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmemmm - 20 PEF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - -~ -=----— 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------- @ PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

8LEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~~~-""-- 4o PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  —— oo~ 30 PSE

STAIR LIVE LOAD: — =~ === —= === - 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ~—---------mmo- 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (SF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 0-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 2 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE 9OLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE
RATED AW R3225.1

NOTE:

. ALL EMERGENCTY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.-

R3I@2 - FBCR (2023)

e IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OFPERABLE WINDOW
OFPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED

GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 212.2

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

I

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ——-mmmmm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ------------- B

4, BULDING TYPE: —-----mmmmm - v B

5. ENCLOSURE ~--~ +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

RECESSED

SHOWER - SLOPE —

FLOOR

17" H TILE SHWR

SEAT - CMU BASE=

SLOPE TOP

17" H. TILE SHWR
SEAT - CMU BASE
EXTEND SHUWR SEAT
CMU BASE BEYOND
CURB

RECESSED

SHOWER - SLOPE ——

FLOOR

FINISH FLOORJ

L

340 ||

S

2

EXTEND SHUWR SEAT
CMU BASE BEYOND
CURB

o0

AN

SECTION

2X FRAME
WALL

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRTER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. 2 12-4" AF.F.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
gg
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271l - MI227.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C'

178"=1"-@" (1IX17)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

EERO- R3IQ.2.1- FBCR2223
NET CLEAR OPNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS
SH25 | HEIGHT 32" THAN 5.1 SGFT
CLEAR OFNG. MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION
WIDTH 27 172" = SHALL BE 24". THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG.
6119 SQFT WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"
: - MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE -FLOOR
sups | B2 H X 3T W EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG.
wow SIZE SHALL BE- b SQFT
S N
[ |
203@ SINGLE
PRE-HUNG AA. W/
KET LocK
[+]353] ¥[353]
[-1472] —DBL. sTuD = DEL. TUD —
SH3050 SH203D
EGRESS @ t = | ______RisH N
. I |- OPT. M'H. TILE
Bh Di wic SEAT- MU
lela ‘A%\) | %: o' Ccla %5‘&
BR4 - < I L 42'H. WALL W/
‘ r : GLS. ENCL.
Q' CLG. u 3% .
X356 ) FULL HGT. GLS.
AAT [ ENCL. W/ 2/&
A = S GLS. DR
3! A
,,,,, w2_Bc 26HEDR.
ResSH
R, 8 EHITE.
50 BC L e
HANDRAIL R31.1.8. _ |
&TH EDITION - FBCR (2223 !
34'-38" ABV. TREAD w
NOSING ON OPPOSITE WALL l
I
BR32 42"H. KNEE WALL- ! MBR.
Q' CLG. W/1xg CAP. | 9 ClLG.
-OPT. RAILING | OPT. TRAY CLG.
|
|
GAME e
corEss 9 ClLG. DBL. TUD
GR T ¥
[+]353 |
[-1472 ] [-1472
SH305@ SH3PED

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.
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eiand Road Suite AG Orando, FL. 32811
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734-1450
) 734-1790

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

S

UPPER FLOOR PLAN
W/ NOTES

2380
THE PEMBROKE

DATE D4-6-12

or changed in ang manmner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first olotaining the express written permission ffo

SCALE AS NOTED

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

DRAUN RDC

JoB 2382

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME

SHEET
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SHEETS
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3-CAR GAR. OPTION

1/8"=1'-@" (IIX17) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

@}\—SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
COACH LIGHT SPECS.

N

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED [AW RT123.17.1 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-172 INCH 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/le INCH HEAD, OR
11/2 INCH LONG lo GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AST™ Cloe3 OR CI78T OR AS
OTHERWISE APPROVED.

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED

1AW R7©22.172 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2223

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW R1@32.1721 OF THE 8TH

EDITION, FBCR. 2223~ MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEERP SCREED OR PLASTIC
WEERP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 226. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R1221.2
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2@223- INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

L "ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY

BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND YAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

- STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE 1AW RT23.7.4

OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 26

. UNDERLATMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW

RAD5.1I OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR 2223 -

RADB LlUnderlayment.

Underlagment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed in this chapter.
Underlagment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,
DI71®, D4863 and D&151, OR ASTM D8257 shall bear a label
indicating compliance to the standard designation and, if
applicable, type classification indicated. Underlagment for
roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached
in accordance with Section RIDE 1L, RIDE.112 as applicable.
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& &
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|| —— 4" HARDIE TRIM

| ———— &' HARDIE CORNER TRIM

$EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT.

IXe SMOOTH FINISH BAND

$El_. &'-0' /HDR. HGT.

$EL. 2'-@" /FIN. FLR.
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EL.9'-4" /PLT. HGT. @
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W/ 4" HARDIE TRIM

—SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
COACH LIGHT SPECS.

—— IX& SMOOTH FINISH BAND

EL.2'-@" FIN. FLR Y

FRONT ELEVATION 'A'

178"=1'=@" (1IXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

OFF-RIDGE

ROOF VENTS

- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY)

12

4,

i
\ FIBERGLASS SHINGLES x

& EL.I8'-4%4" /HDR. HGT.

é EL.I@'-2%4" /2ND. FN. FL.

$EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT.

A\

N Y

A\

172" TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

EL.I9'-8%" /PLHGT. ®

ELI8'-4%"' /HDR HG‘,E.

Tg" TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS FIN.

‘¥ FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

$EL. 8'-2"' /HDR. HGT.

$EL. o'-2"' FIN. FLR

A\
N
A\
A\

ON METAL LATH OVER /le'
OSB. SHEATHING

ELI@'-8%4" /2ND. FN.@L.
EL. 9'-4"' /PLT. HGT. @
EL. 8'-2' /HDR H6T¢

EL. ©@'-2"' FIN. FLR¢

REAR ELEVATION

172" TEXTURED

/8'=1'-@"' (IXI1T) _1/4'=1'-@"' (22X34)

CEMENTITIOUS FINISH
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1/8'=1'-@" (1IXI11)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

L] 1] ]

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW RI22.711 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2223 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL

BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED

METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-172 INCH 1l GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/l6 INCH HEAD, OR

11/2 INCH LONG e GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cloe2 OR CIT8T OR AS

OTHERWISE APPROVED.

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED
1AW R123.12 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW RT1@2712.1 OF THE 8TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2023~ MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT

[N}

FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 226. THE WEEP SCREED

SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER

RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND

TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP

SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED AW R123.1.2
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222- INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LAYERS OF

GRADE D PAPER

BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR

WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR

BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

L 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MATYT

- STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE AU R1@3.7.4

OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 26

. UNDERLATYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE AW

RI25.I OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR 2223 -
RIAD5 LlUnderlayment.

Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform

to the applicable standards listed in this chapter.

Underlayment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,
D912, D486 and D&1571, OR ASTM D&257 shall bear a label

indicating compliance to the standard designation and, if

applicable, tyoe classification indicated. Underlagment for
roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached
in accordance with Section RIDS.ILI, RICS.LI2 as applicable.

—SEE COLOR SHEET

FOR COACH
LIGHT SPECS.

L EL19-8%" /PLHGT.

&

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES
4" HARDIE TRIM
&' HARDIE CORNER TRIM

EL2I'-8%' /PLHGT. 4
@

EL.I9'-8%"' /PLHGT.
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$ELIB-4%' DR HGT. ‘

&" HARDIE HORIZ ———
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[I]]]

nENEN
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im NN
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gy ° i
~ o| s
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: — ‘ SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
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’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ~ | T x4 SMOOTH FINISH BAND
et 172" TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS
= Tn FINISH
= —5
LEL.©'-0" FIN.FLR / = =] ™ EL.©'-©" FIN.FLR. 4
hd = = ~ A2
12" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS FRONT ELEVATION "B STONE
FINISH
1/8'=1'-@" (IIXI1) /4'=1-@" (22X34) OFF-RIDGE
ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY)
2 \ | A 12
© ©
\FIBEEGLASS SHINGLES
HEL.ID'-8%" /PLHGT. \\ EL.I9'-8%"' /PLHGT.
& A2
SELIB-4%" HDR HGT. ! EL.I8'-4%" HDR. HG3,
* Z1 7 = ¢
1 ] ~ 7 ]
Z —]
‘ ™ =
|
- S .
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES
EL10'-8%" /IND. EN. FL. \ ELI0'-8%" /2ND. PN gL
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Nd ﬁl‘ @

EL. 8'-2" HDR. HGT¢

N
N\

N
N\

EL. 2'-2" /FIN. FLR¢

p
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SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
COACH LIGHT SPECS.

3-CAR GAR. OPTION

1/8"=1-@" (IIXI7) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES
LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R122.711 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR 2023 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-172 INCH 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/le INCH HEAD, OR
1172 INCH LONG e GAGE STAFPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cloe3 OR CI18T OR AS
OTHERWISE APPROVED.

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED
AU R722.12 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

2. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW R1@32121 OF THE 8TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2223- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR $TUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

N

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R723.1.3
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2@223- INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LAYERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

5 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MATY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

- STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE 1AW RT23.7.4
OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 26

7. UNDERLATMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW
RID5.11 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR 2023 -

RADB |lUnderlayment.

Underlagment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed in this chapter.
Underlagment materiale required to comply with ASTM D226,
DI?1@, D463 and DeT1571, OR ASTM D&257 shall bear a label
indicating compliance to the standard designation and, if
applicable, type classification indicated. Underlagment for
roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached
in accordance with Section RIV5.1LI, RIVE.112 as applicable.

4" HARDIE TRIM

6" HARDIE CORNER
TRIM

$EL.\%‘—83/4 ' /PLHGT.

é EL.18'-4%" /HDR. HGT.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.7.1 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR 2023 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-1/2 INCH Il GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/l INCH HEAD, OR
1172 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cl@e3 OR CI78T OR AS
OTHERWISE APFPROVED.

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED
AW R12327.2 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 20223

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED |AW R1@22.12.1 OF THE 8TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2223- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR FPLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS N
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED AW R1©3.1.2
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023- INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

5. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

&6. sTUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE 1AW R123.14
OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 2o

7. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW
RIDB.11 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR 2023 -

RADBE.LlUnderlayment.

Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed in this chapter.
Underlayment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,
DI91@, D48693 and D&151, OR ASTM D8251 shall bear a label
indicating compliance to the standard designation and, if
applicable, type classification indicated. Underlayment for
roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached
in accordance with Section RIS 111, RIDE.112 as applicable.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES \

$EL.1‘3‘ -8%4" /PLHGT.
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o' HARDI| HORIZ. LAP SIDING

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES ‘
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES
. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R1©3.11 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR 2023 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL 2 12
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED & &
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-1/2 INCH Il GAGE NAILS HAVING A 7/16 INCH HEAD, OR
1172 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES SPACED N 5,
A;:SEOTJ?SAENCA;E WITH )A;TM Clos3 OR Cl18T OR AS \F\BEEGLASS SHINGLES \ ELZl-8% /FLEGTL ¢
OTHER PPROVED.
2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED ELI-8%" /PLHGT. ELI®'-8%'/PLHGT. 4
IAW R1©3.12 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023 $ELIE- 4% DR HaT. ELlg'-4%"/HDR HGT, OIS [reveons | or
3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW R1@3.1.2.1 OF THE 8TH [ 12 (] 00
EDITION, FBCR. 2023~ MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET — ﬁb =|9§| oste-10 JF
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC oC 0¥ g
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT Wis p|g§§
FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR EL.14-@/PLT. HGT. 4 W 93 g2d
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

1. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AWl R123.171 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR 2023 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
=172 INCH 1l GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/l INCH HEAD, OR
1'1/2 INCH LONG 1o GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cloe3 OR CI187T OR AS
OTHERWISE APPROVED.

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED
AW R1©3.1.2 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

3. WUEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW R1@3.1.21 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2222- MINMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS N
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 26. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVYE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED AW R123.1.3
OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2223- INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LAYERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

5. "ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

©. STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE 1AW R1©3.7.4
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022 OR EXCEPTICON :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 26

7. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW
RIDE.11 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR 2223 -

RADE | lUnderlayment.

Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed in this chapter.
Underlayment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,
D970, D486 and Do157, OR ASTM D&257 shall bear a label
indicating compliance to the standard designation and, if
applicable, type classification indicated. Underlayment for
roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached
in accordance with Section RIDE.LL, RIDE.112 as applicable.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &8TH
SECTION MI225.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4. |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2ell

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
2i@-52
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NEC. 25252(AX3)
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ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
clectrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 2@ ft. long.

Conerete-encased electrodes can
lbe horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two typoes of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than

Y% inch in diameter and at least
22 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodd.
The reinforcing rods camot be
coated with non-conductive materigl.

Section 25050 requires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.
Several states have modified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode]
only if it is available. In thoee
Juriedictions, if il
footings or foundgtions have been
poured before lectrical
contractor arrives |at the site,

and a reinforcing
rod is not available|for use as a
grounding electrode, thema
ground'\ng connectiion to the
reinforcing rod ig
required.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2223 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &8TH
SECTION Mi225.]

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUFP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UFPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R214.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2e2!1

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2220 - ARTICLE
2i@-52
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ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
clectrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.

Cohcrete-encased electrodes can
lbe horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than

Y% inch in diameter and at least
22 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodd.
The reinforcing rods canmnot be
coated with non-conductive materiag|.

Section 25050 requires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.
Several states have modified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
e used as a grounding electrode]
only If 1t e available. In those
Jurisdictions, if il
footings or foundgtions have been
poured before t lectrical
contractor arrives |at the site,

and a reinforcing
rod is not available|for use as a
grounding electrode, thema
ground'\ng connection to the
reinforcing rod ig
required.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI205.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125Vv
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERT BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. P2eo11

9.) ALL EQUIFMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 8" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS
LISTED A8 FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT@-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT®-NEC2020 - ARTICLE
21p-52
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ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

2B@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than

Y2 inch in diameter and at least

20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodd.
The reinforcing rods cannot be
coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.
Several states have modlified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode
only If 1t e available. In those
Jurisdictions, if
footings or foundgtions have been
poured before t lectrical
contractor arrives |at the site,

and a reinforcing
rod is not available|for use as a
groundmg clectrode, therma
grounding connec
reinforcing rod ig
reguired.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023,

8TH ED. P2e211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21©0-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 [ 12/3 TO DRYER
- 1272 TO WH
[T SECONDARY [ A/C ¢ AHTBD.
FEED BY / “~* 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUR
INTERIOR
PANEL

T

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

D\XQINTEESYSTEM BONDING

260 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodees can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 202 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than
Y2inch in diameter and at least

20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodd.
The reinforcing rods cannot be
coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.
Several states have modified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode
only If 1t e available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the

footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing

rod is not available for use as a
groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not

required.

\\

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
$ |siINGLE POLE swiTcH &4 |outLET, TV/CcABLE
$, | THREE wAY swiTcH < |ouTLET, PHONE
&]ouTLET 12-115 O | INTERCOM
@ |out. lo-115, sPLIT WIRED mw |cHIMES
® |ouT. o115, W use N |sMoKE DETECTOR/SMOKE
£ |ouT. Il@-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE
6 |our. lle-115, FLR. MOUNT. [ |PusH BUTTON
® |sPcL. PURPOSE 220-240 © |ExHAUST FAN
O |LiaHT FixT, cLG. MTD. -©- [Ex. FaN/LiGHT coMBo
-O1 |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |piePosaL
0 |LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL
[E] |LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
[ FC|LichT FixT, PULL CHAN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
—O0—=(|LED LIGHT FIXTFLUORESCENT ELECT. JUINCTION BOX
D [LieHT FixT, EXT. FLOODS C 0 | THERMOSTAT
LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH
4P |LiaHT FixT, EXIT/BACKUP E, ELEC. POWER METER

UPPER FLOOR ELECTRICAL Pl AN

1/8"=1"-@" (IXI7) 1/4"=1"-@Q" (22X34)

NOTE: 8EE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
TV, FANS ¢ PHONE LOCATIONS

FLORIDA SERIES
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI205.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

40 1AUNEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAYT NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. P22l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2220 - ARTICLE
21@-52

200AMP UP. *4/2 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
T 2 1073 To DRYER
P V-

#1272 TO WH
\ SECONDARY A/C ¢ A/H TBD.

FEED BY / j" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR

PANEL

J*%INTERSYSTEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 2@ ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than
Y2inch in diameter and at least

20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electroddq
The reinforcing rods camot be
coated uwith non-conductive materig|.

Section 25050 reguires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.
Several states have modlified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode
only if it is available. In thoee
Jurisdictions, if the

footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing

rod 1s not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not

required.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
$ |sNGLE POLE swiTcH & |outLET, TvicABLE
$, |THREE wAY swiTCH < |outLET, PHONE
&|ouTLET lio-i115 i |INTERCOM
® |out. le-115, SPLIT WRED m |cHMES
® |our. e-is, W use N |sMoKE DETECTOR/SMOKE
€ |out. le-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE
& [out. le-115, FLR. MOUNT. W [PusH BUTTON
® |sPcL. PURPOSE 220-240 © [ExHAuST FAN
O |LiGHT FixT, cLG. MTD. -©- [Ex. FAN/LIGHT comBo
-4 |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |piePosaL
0O |LED LiGHT FIXT, RECESSED —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL
[E] |LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
[-FC|LiGhT FixT, PULL CHAN CEILING FAN, NSTALL
—0—=|LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUINCTION BOX
OO [LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS BT |THERMOSTAT
LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH
4P |LieHT FixT, EXIT/BACKUP E, ELEC. POWER METER

UPPER FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

1/8"=1'-@" (IXI17) 1/4"=1"-@Q" (22X34)

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
TV, FANS 4 PHONE LOCATIONS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023,

8TH ED. P2e211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21©0-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 [ 12/3 TO DRYER
- 1272 TO WH
[T SECONDARY [ A/C ¢ AHTBD.
FEED BY / “~* 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUR
INTERIOR
PANEL

T

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

D\XQINTEESYSTEM BONDING

260 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodees can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 202 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than
Y2inch in diameter and at least

20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodd.
The reinforcing rods cannot be
coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.
Several states have modified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode
only If 1t e available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the

footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing

rod is not available for use as a
groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not

required.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
$ |siINGLE POLE swiTcH &4 |outLET, TV/CcABLE
$, | THREE wAY swiTcH < |ouTLET, PHONE
&]ouTLET 12-115 O | INTERCOM
@ |out. lo-115, sPLIT WIRED mw |cHIMES
® |ouT. o115, W use N |sMoKE DETECTOR/SMOKE
£ |ouT. Il@-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE
6 |our. lle-115, FLR. MOUNT. [ |PusH BUTTON
® |sPcL. PURPOSE 220-240 © |ExHAUST FAN
O |LiaHT FixT, cLG. MTD. -©- [Ex. FaN/LiGHT coMBo
-O1 |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |piePosaL
0 |LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL
[E] |LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
[ FC|LichT FixT, PULL CHAN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
—O0—=(|LED LIGHT FIXTFLUORESCENT ELECT. JUINCTION BOX
D [LieHT FixT, EXT. FLOODS C 0 | THERMOSTAT
LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH
4P |LiaHT FixT, EXIT/BACKUP E, ELEC. POWER METER

UPPER FLOOR ELECTRICAL Pl AN
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NOTE: 8EE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
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PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSSES 2 24" OC.

S VATION
r'y EE ELE

2x4 STUDS le'oc w/

L2'¢ ANCHOR BOLTS
@ 32' OC. (1" EMBED.)

N DETA

DBL. QXV
PLATE

Mie* WAL 8HTG ——__ |

% @ EA TRUSS

—

2x  BLOCKING w/

|7 et WALL sHTG

e

7 @ STUD TO PLATE

| ——2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE
EL. +'-4' /PLT. HGT

INRERERY
[T

i

L

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

L4

1A 172"=1'-@" (I1X1T)

1"=1'-@" (22X24)

NOTES

I. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023, 8TH
EDITION R25.1l -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2) 9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE
3. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R@5.11l

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT 'A'

54'-8"'
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compliance to the standard designation 9 B 2 E £
and, If applicable, type classification . Cliel a 63 =
indicated in Table R325.11. Underlagment o A T < o) O R 2lf, s a
shall be applied and attached in — gl_sl sl = 5[M[53
accordance with Table RIS GG 2 33

= I\R

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING I ] el
SIZES - AR IEN
e LOMANCO : (222 I/' DIA. CIRCLES I8 R i
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2* X 4&° :

e 4 A(Aﬁ\ o § DRAWN RDC

. ROCF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 03 & A pI Q] oo 2382
2 LAYERS OF 30 LBS&. SYNTHETIC FELT z 8 g
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRT
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 20223, 8TH
EDITION R3@5.11 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4869 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, tyoe classification
indicated in Table RID5.LL. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES
e | OMANCO : (2)2 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LATERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.111

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT "B°
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlagment materials reqguired to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RAD5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI25 .11

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LATERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.111

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT "B°
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D42693 ot Type
v shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 456"

HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R325.111

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT "B°
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TTPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE eTH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023, 8TH
EDITION R3@5.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RID5.11L

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2) 2 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 46"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED S
2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED FPER
FBC RD5.111
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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1

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION Ra@5.1.1 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB .11 Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES

e | OMANCO : (2) 2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT

OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER

FBC RD5.111
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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1

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5.1.1 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4862 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB .11 Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R325.LL

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT "B°

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

.REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R@5.1. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIV5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2) 9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 32 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R2B.LL

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT "'B"
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SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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—

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE UWITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SFPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION Ra@5.1.1 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4862 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shdll be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/ DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RI25.LL

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT "B°

N
Q> &
Nl

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.

54'-8°

FLORIDA SERIES

S eXpress written permission fro

05-16-19 JF
.
O
8
L4
T
hﬁ
5}
mm;l
HlE:
w g
E
8 38
£.,387
Eglgw&
%m"og“’
wegsosR
gEeLS
T
o5 o
<Gl6&

HOMES

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT SC]%{]I?G

2380
THE PEMBROKE

cd

= «© 023
— —
9 g 19
K
Q A A Q
2 55 Al u 5 a
A2 \
> v
A3 N ./
. N —— )
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, =z :
! 4
Fil4) 192" OC, ! 5
|
]
i a:
N T\ 4
Q i 2
9
}<M>
F2(3) 1
I
]
1 )
NI4T é@}_A : W 3 ;
o \D 14 g 9 ®
3
o 12'-2" 0
/?M
8 ! N
d]
vl o I
7 P
S| o
q CJ
3 &
) ;
cJ
) M
S
cJs
{
23
A cJ3
b )| [s)
= =
Ll g O
i = v TN NG - L L]
) 3 _
——— _——— - - J
Q (8]

DATE D4-6-12

or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

SCALE AS NOTED

D2
oo

&

D2
20 -2

&

€

D2
22"

178"=1'-@" (1IXI17)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

BT AR BB AEEIENION NAME

DRAWN RDC
Jos 2382
SHEET
)
RW)[)
OF SHEETS




FOLLOW DETAIL W2/p4 ——— ||

FOR TOP OF WALL

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

@ ® 32' OC. STUD
TO TOP CHORD

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ le" OC.

24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. \

T ROOF DECKING

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 6" OC.

\STEUCTUEAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

LATTACH SLOPPING BOTTOM
PLATE TO TOP CHORD W/A1)
ROW STAGGERED
174" X 3 1/2" DS SCREWS
@ o' OC. SLOPE COF

PRE-ENG. WD
TRUSSES 7 BOTTOM PLATE TO MATCH
SLOPE OF TRUSS TOP
PLATE
MDETAIL
IC J12'=1-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@"' (22X34)
NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

m Park Sguare Homes.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

—1

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

DRAUINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R25.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

SIZES :

e LOMANCO : (2) 2 I/' DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R@5.111

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT 'C'

54'-8"

FLORIDA SERIES
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FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS

@ 32" OC. STUD
TO TOP CHORD

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ le" OC.

24" PLYWD. sUB-FLR. \

T ROOF DECKING

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
216" OC.

\STRUCTUQAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

\—ATTACH SLOPPING BOTTOM

PLATE TO TOP CHORD W/1)

ROW STAGGERED
174" X 3 172" DS SCREWS
@ o' OC. SLOPE COF

CJBA
EJTA
EJTA
EJTA
EJTA

3o
ISIHS

EJTA

EJTA [
EJTA
EJ1A

EJTA

EJTA

EJT

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.

PRE-ENG. WD
TRUSSES 47 BOTTOM PLATE TO MATCH
SLOPE OF TRUSS TOP
PLATE
IC J12'=1-@" (IxIT) 1'=1'-@"' (22X34)
NOTES

—

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STAND ARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED N THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
PDESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAUTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5.1.1 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
v shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3I25.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :

o LOMANCO : (2)3 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 /2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLATMENT TO BE USED [S

2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.111

FLORIDA SERIES
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or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

SCALE AS NOTED

© COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁgrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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[LOT: o002, COMMUNITY NAME

DRAUN RDC
JoB 2382
SHEET

OF SHEETS




FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS

@ 8 32" OC. STUD
TO TOP CHORD

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ 16" OC.

24" PLYWD. sUB-FLR \

T ROOF DECKING

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ lg" OC.

\5TRUCTU7€AL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D%

\—ATTACH SLOPPING BOTTOM

PLATE TO TOP CHORD WA1)

ROW STAGGERED
174" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS
2 &' OC. SLOPE OF

PRE-ENG. WD
TRUSSES 7 BOTTOM PLATE TO MATCH
SLOPE OF TRUSS TOP
PLATE
MNDETAIL
NC /12t =1-@" (X1 1'=1'-@" (22X34)
NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS FPER NATIONAL ROOCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROCE TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDB.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIV5.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :

e |OMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 I/2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLATYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 320 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RI25.11I

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT 'C'

54'-8"
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1

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION Ra@5.1.1 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB .11 Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES

e | OMANCO : (2) 2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT

OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER

FBC RD5.111

FIRST FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT 'C'
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R8@e: MIN. 49% - MAX. 52%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UFPFPER FPORTION OF
ATTIC SFPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 754 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(86.67LF.» 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 447
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 57%

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VYENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023, 8TH
EDITION R3@5.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RADB.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI25.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2) 2 /" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 I/2" X 45"

HOLE

9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 22 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANYT OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R@5.11

40'-@'

ND. FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT "A'
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R8@e: MIN. 49% - MAX. 52%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UFPFPER FPORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 754 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(86.67LF.@ 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 447
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 57%

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TTPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VYENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023, 8TH
EDITION R3@5.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4862 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI25.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES
e | OMANCO : (2) 2 /" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 I/2" X 45"

HOLE

2. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 32 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANYT OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R@5.11

ND. FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT "A'
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TRU

2 6" OC.

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 ——
FOR TOP OF WALL

PRE-ENG.
XS
@ ® 32' OC. STUD

TO TOP CHORD

2%4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

24" PLYWD. sUB-FLR \

T ROOF DECKING

UD. GIRDER 24 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

a 16" OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
ﬁ ?CJ;EDULE— SEE DETAIL
/D

mecu SLOPPING BOTTOM

PLATE TO TOP CHORD W/(1)

PRE-ENG. WD 2 &' OC. SLOPE OF
TRUSSES 7

ROW STAGGERED
174" X 3 1/2" DS SCREWS

BOTTOM PLATE TO MATCH
SLOPE OF TRUSS TOP
PLATE

40 -0

MPETAIL

DA J12'=1-2" (lIxIT) 1"=1'-@" (22x34)

13'-0"

13-

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. D%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/20@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

40'-0"

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 3378 F.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM

&3

“al

Sal

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 754 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(86.67LF.» 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

54'-8"

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 447
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 577

BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R3®@5.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4862 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI25.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)2 /" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"

HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LATERS OF 30 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.11
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 8TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 42% - MAX. 52%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER FPORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SFPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:--—---- 337SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ §78F. /VENT.
(VENT TTPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D or MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 754 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(86.67LF.a 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 447
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 574

NOTES

I TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2923, 8TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4869 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1L. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)2 /' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"

HOLE

3. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LATYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RD5.111

ND. FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT 'A'
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 8TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 490% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 754 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(86.67LF.@ 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 447,
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 57%

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (22232) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R3@25.1.1 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D48693 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.11.

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 I/2" X 45"

HOLE

3. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R@5.111

ND., FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT 'B'
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Re@6: MIN. 49% - MAX. 5O%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /202 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 754 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(86.67LF.2 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 447
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 574

NOTES

I. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI L

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

T. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)29 I/ DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 456"

HOLE

2. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R325.111

ND., FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT 'B'
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINI™MUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION YENTILATION TOTAL:------- 7.54 SF.

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

m Park Sguare Homes.

(86.67LF.@ 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 447,
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 674

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

13-

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

FLORIDA SERIES

13-

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND e

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS K

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY ]
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH U3

]
Al

THE &TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA

RESIDENTIAL CODE. s

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS

MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. J7

4D'-0"

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- J7

T

il

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE J7
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE

AN

21 X36

T
I

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR

BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS J7

DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF

AV

54‘_5“
-
RIS

SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,

TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN J7

ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S J7

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. J7

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE Js

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R325.11 -
Underlagment materials required to J3

54'-8"

comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating Ji

compliance to the standard designation

Ji

and, if applicable, type classification :

Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment .
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

o'-0"

SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/' DIA. CIRCLES j—[

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 46"

HOLE
9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. STNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RI@5.11I
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 8TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 42% - MAX. 52%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER FPORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SFPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337SF.

40 -0"

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ §78F. /VENT.
(VENT TTPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D or MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 754 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(86.67LF.a 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 447
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 574

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

13'-@

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY

PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH

13-

THE &TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL

STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

40'-0"

REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS

DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,

TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

21-2
RIS

54'-8"'

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢

TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, 8TH

EDITION R@5.11 -
Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type

IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation

and, If applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in -
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8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
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SIZES :

e | OMANCO : (2)2 /' DIA. CIRCLES R

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45" -
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22232 8TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SFPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SFPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED REVISIONS BY

o
@
£ 3
L
]
<
S

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337SF. 400
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(VENT TTPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 754 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(86.67LF.@ 0087SF. VENTING FPER LF.)

m Park Sguare Homes.

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 447 I [ |
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 574

mlEG
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NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OYERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

13-

13'-@

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

1y A
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING w w

=

O

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

S eXpress written permission fro

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS 5
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY 8
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH %
THE 8TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA J
RESIDENTIAL CODE. C - -

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, ) Hil6)
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS cJ3
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. "ff%
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5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- . cJ5 G5
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR \

40'-©

Al

BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N ] f
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1. 617
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S [
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ L /-
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.
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. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023, 8TH M
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlagment materials reguired to

comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating CJ5
compliance to the standard designation )
and, If applicable, type classification [oAK) 14 i cJ3
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in CJi
accordance with Table RI@5.11.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R826: MIN. 490% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /202 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

REVISIONS BY

o
@
£ 3
L
(]
<
S

40'-0'

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 754 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(86.67LF.® 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

m Park Sguare Homes.

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 44% ‘ ‘ ‘
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 574

mlEG

FLORIDA SERIES

NOTES

L TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
To BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

13-

13'-@

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
1O BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2022) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

S express written permission fro

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
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5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPIMWTCA BCSI 1.
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54'-8"

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2023, 8TH
EDITION R©5.11 - A
Unclerlayment materials required to :% L
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type u
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation 3
and, If applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlagment fﬁp: Y |
shall be applied and attached in i ]
accordance uwith Table RI@S.1I. ﬁ% D — =S-r |

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES - 5
. LOMANCO : (2) 2 1/" DIA. CIRCLES [ w
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45" -
HOLE
9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LisTED PER | |
FBC ROS.IL A e
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

REVISIONS BY
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/30@ OF

VENTED SFPACE:

o
@
£ 3
L
(]
<
S

40'-@'

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 976F. /VENT.
(VENT TTPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL) —

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 754 SF. ! ! ‘

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(86.67LF.® 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

m Park Sguare Homes.

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811
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FLORIDA SERIES

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 447
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: S7%
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NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. % A

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

S express written permission fro

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. =

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND NG L —— ‘ R
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING i Rt miataie et e CED SRR CREE SRR SR A B
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STAND ARDS 0 i
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY J
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH CI2 )
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA &
RESIDENTIAL CODE. =5

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ES
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR =

BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS Q £

DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF [
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, — :
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN ES EJT
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIATCA BCSI 1. |
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EJT

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.
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. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE cJ5
NSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2023, 8TH \}5/\
EDITION R225.11 - CcJ3
Underlagyment materiale required to i )
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type &) J
v shall bear a label indicating ;
compliance to the standard designation S L’ I N P
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlagment a
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5 .11

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2) 2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 122" X 46" | L g

HOLE Yy T

3. ROOF UNDERLATMENT TO BE USED 1§
2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANT OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SFPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SFPACE: 1962 SF. = 654 SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED REVISIONS BY

o
@
£ 3
L
(]
<
S

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 337SF. 402
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D oR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 754 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(86.67LF.@ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

m Park Sguare Homes.

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 447 I [ |
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 574

mlEG

FLORIDA SERIES

NOTES

. TTYPICAL ROOF GABLE OYERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

13-
13-

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND 1 D
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING N,
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS o \e/
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH <
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA el NI = ‘ H I
RESIDENTIAL CODE. col w1 f% --

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, CJ3 © CyJ3
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE \
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED NN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.
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©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S [
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ = 2| —

TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.
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. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023, 8TH /
EDITION Ra@5.11 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type CJs
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation cJ3 A 3
and, If applicable, type classification & 14 )
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment el Y
shall be applied and attached in

accordance with Table R@5.1L
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HOLE

9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R325.111 T
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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B4 (14" PRESTRESSEN 226 | 329 | 52 | 11 | o2 | 2ol | lete | o | 327 — Io—_ Q 0 Q <
4t (208 188 236 306! 464 | 61 | 60 | 114 NR | 285 L. f'c precast Um:\‘n . ‘BEDE psl. o T f Q
-4 FRESTRESSE R 2. f'c prestressed lintels = 622 psi. @
188 | 216 | 443 | edd | 814 | 121 | 1389 3 fc Z?m = 3000 pei u/ g4 aggregate. Y V] A\ h w Ow
lal-4' (232") PRESTRESSED—o0 | 201 | 33 | 401 | 4%0 | 518 | 66T | |\ | 0y 4. Conerste masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C30 w/ o £ 5,0)?’
b | 229 | 383 | 550 | 136 | 240 | oo | minimum net area compressive strength = 1200 psl. L-1 4 QcC
. R 45 | 186 | 218 | 356 | 423 | B2 | Be0 5. Rebar provided in precast Iintel per ASTM AGIS b4 s e
r-4" (256" PRESTRECEED— 0 2 | 2% | 411 | e | so1 | 2% | VR | M2 GRGO. Field rebar per ASTM AGIS GR4D or GREGD. % N oc
vo oo | 2es T 353 4o T 455 | ses 6. Prestrassing strand per ASTM Adle grads a 2
22'-2'(264") PRESTRESSE NE | el 2712 low relaxation. 8 35 oo
37 | 205 | 322 | 451 | eo1 | TN | 941 ~ 1. /32 wire per ASTM ASI2. © e ~ D
N =
24'-0(288") PREST sh 1 | es [ 2as | e 380 |4 [ 56 | O[T o & Moriar per ASTM C210 type M or . 2 > 5
124 86 290 | 428 538 | ve@ | 833 T~ | Q S
“REDUCE VALUE BY 75% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR © = g -
8” PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U—-LINTELS n
GENERAL NOTES S 5 o 59
GRAVITY I Provide full mortar head and bed Jolnts. M S SR}
2. 8hore flled lintele as required. Q o O U!
LENGTH TTYPE erue 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architsctural and/or structural drauings. X § w E 238 N\ é
oRF6-1B | 8FI0-1B) 6RFI4-1B| RFIE- 1B) 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends to accommodate I ©
44 (52" PRECAST | 1os |20 | 2053 | 7987 | 3354 | 4%28 | 5004 | 680 vertical call reinforcing and grouting L-14 = q ® ¢ ©
1821 | 342 | 4282 | 6472 | 1241 | °4i6 | 12878 5. All lintels mest or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except lintels 11'-4" and % g 3
43 | 2182 | 24 | 3000 | 4481 | 5315 | o204 longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or exceed L/180.
4'-6" (54') PRECAST | 1351 o2 | 242 | 4282 | o4z | 1247 | osie | ceie ©. Botiom fleld added rebar to be located at the bottom of the lintel cavity. n Z ﬁ E m
& o 1. /32" dliameter uire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel for mechanical anchorage. 0 o 0 (@)
5.8' (68') PRECAST | o6 ool | 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 | 3075 | 3585 8. Cast-In-place concrete may be provided In compoelite lintel In lieu of concrete masonry unite. a) 0«
53 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | obl6 | 5el4 | 6839 2. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per ACI 318 and ACI 530 Z >‘* “ o E
. T2 | Boo | 1449 | 14 | 2400 | 2876 | 3352 3 0
510" (W0 PRECAST | 135 705 | 2051 | 381l | 6412 | ebl6 | 5452 |_edl F‘Lr Hﬁ* % Y @@@ Uu
901 | 1611 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 Q
g " he
o8t sorRECAST | e | e e SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES r L-25 o 5|25 -
o' (9" 6! | 1311 | 2282 | 1ose | 2481 | 2944 | 3433 L. All values basedl on minimum 4 bearing. E: : r R b} W
- £ ing. Exception: Safe loads for unfilled X
T-6" (V"I PRECAST had 1e4 121 2329 | 3603 | 5422 | 624 | BI22 Iintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing length s less than &-1/2". L ] 3 57
420 | 834 | 153 | o1l | 342 | lel4 | leee Safe loads for all recessed lintels based on 8' nominal bearing. E
g ' Z
9-8" (le) PRECAST | 51 535 | w28 | W91 | 2112 | 2ele | 3525 | 2815 2. NR = Not Rated. . ) - %{ % T I
3. Safe loadls are total superimposed allowable load on the section specified. o D:,
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 fleld rebar. 0 T <
5. Additional lateral load capacity can be abtained by the designer by providing £ 0 )
UPLIFT LATERAL addiional reinforced masomry above the precast lintel. E < Q
6. One *1 reboar may boe substituted for two % rebars in &' lintels only. U 9
TYPE| et | sRFio-iT| sRn4-m | serie-1T| eza- 1| errze-tmlomme-T| 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the safe load tables by 0 T
LENGTH 8RFG-2T | SRFI-2T| BRFI4-2T | BRFIe-2T| eRrz2-1T] 20-21 caleulating the max. resisting moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. S Sloate Dh4-6-12
o 1244 | B3 | 2413 | 3200 | 4m | 4367 | ez 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from next louer height. 1% N0 S
414" (52" PRECAST [ o e T aros o0 [ oeng | =2 | °2 o, All safe loads In nits of pounds per linear foot. ¢ ® G AL 2o o
o . m2 | B2l [ 231 321 | 3931 | 4156 | 5511 S REBAR AT TOP O G . | SC. OTED
- HIN (1) REQ
46" (54Y) PRECAST |y | vasb | 7240 | 5036 | 2831 | 4643 | bama | 2> | 22 IYPE DESIGNATION | v cLear . i ® -0
924+ | WMz | 1195 | 2423 | 3055 | 3683 | 4325 k )
5.8' (68') PRECAST 5o | = F  FILLED WITH GROUT / U « UNFILLED 3 [ ® ~ [|PRAUN RDC
5o | oo | v | 1551 | 7as | sher | e [ SRR i o 8
' . f " BO cAvI < ~
510" (10") PRECAST (ot ao T 2ree | 209 | 3a1 | dme | “¢° | 4e° SElG 15/17 'si & ® — [voB 2382
o . Te | ee2 | B3 | 2042 | 2513 | 31071 | 3642 - B —aRrouT = Es
68" (20" )PRECAST T | w56 | es | me1 | 250s | 2035 | 2563 | 02 | PP 219 G “ ﬂ% SHEET
. . 628 | 691 | 125 | B0 | 2080 | 2153 | 3221 NOMINAL WIDTH GUANTITY OF % iy 5% REBAR AT BOTTOM Q v
Y e A N = s | PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT 'A' 3-CAR GAR. OPTION |5[o|4
9-8" (llo") PRECAST |22 | 423 | 808 | 13 | 4B | Ned | 9% | | |remacrua]  FROVIDED IN UNTEL . @ 0 Q
(VARIES) ] 0
533 | 521 | 1000 | 1369 | e | 2088 | 2450 & NOMINAL WIDTH T T ) f T ' _1_ot
“REDUCE VALUE BY 5% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR /8"=1'-@" (IX17T) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) /8'=1'-@" (1IX171) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) & @ OF SHEETS




SAFE

LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8” PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTE

LS

25" MN. LAP

8x8xlo CONC. KNOCKQUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. ¢ 1-%5 BAR CONT.

21

% REBAR W/ 8TD. HOOK
25" MIN. LAP;

REINF. CONC, FILLED
CELL 5 VERT REBAR

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

TYPE sue 2F8-0B| 2F12-0B BF|6 - OBPF20 - OEPF24 -OBpF28 - OBEF32 - OB
LENGTH 2F2-1B | BF2-1B |2Fl6 - IB |2F20-IB| 8F24- 1B | 8F28- 1B | 2F32- 1B
e 3166 | 4413 | 6039 | 526 | 2004 | 10412 | 1936
2-10° (34" PRECAST | 2302 5,0 | 4413 | 6038 | Bi6 | 2004 | 0412 | 1236 oy
36" (42 PRECAST | 2302 | 225 | 2211 | 4688 | eool | T35 | 8630 | 5541 L
2ee | 44713 | 6053 | W26 | 9004 | D412 | 128 erFe-1B/1T eFe-oB/IT grri4-1B/T SF16-0B/IT 8F20-1B/T &F24-1B/IT
4.0 (48') PRECAST 2325 | 24% | 3461 | 4436 | 5410 | o384 | 1358
2023 2640 4472 | 02329 | 1520 2004 | 412 11226
46" (54') PRECAST | o5 021 | 12 | 2651 | 5403 | 4i4s | 8% [ 5644
210 | 4021 | 6239 | 520 | 2004 | 0472 | %668 CAST CRETE
4% (64" AST 1223 | 1301 | 1802 | 2311 [ 2820 | 3235 | 2240
- c lig4 1865 2882 5051 | o220 | 5400 | 6424 | 1452 LlNTEL SCHEDULE
5'-10'(10") PRECAST qp |102e | iete | 1414 | iees | 3304 | 21l | 31
2 1452 2404 4144 5458 4437 5280 o122
&6'-5" (18") PRECAST a31 1255 2121 3263 240 3358 39 4585
1255 | 2101 | 3320 | 5200 | 1134 | 8905 | es20 LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
16" (ap") cast | 17 |22 | e [ 2365 | 1med | 2439 | 2086 | 2333 NO
222 1675 2012 3839 55% eol2 5241 -
a'-4" (1I2') PRECAST 51 222 1043 | 1403 | o | 4e2 | M54 | 2021 L1 '-4 8F32-1B/1T | GARAGE DOOR
1e8 | w2 | lele | 2544 | 3469 | 4030 | 3121 ) 20 eFI6-0B/IT | 2/4x1/4 F&
" R 482 802 125 EE 1122 1328 | B3 _
10'-6¥126") PRECAST | 456 oo | io2s | w4 | 2081 | 2114 | 300 | 2404 L3
598 | 935 | 1365 | Igb4 | 2355 | 1193 | 2075
4 . 4 48 8Fl6-0B/IT | SH25
II'-4" (136°) PRECAST | 445 ["oop | =35 | 1305 | 1884 | 2441 | 565 | 4044 - o5
545 864 | 1254 | 1682 | 2074 | 1570 | lel8 L5 1-6" 8Fle-0B/IT | 6/0X8/@2 SGD.
12'-0"(144") PRECAST | 414
555 | 864 | 1254 | 693 | 221 | 2832 | 3590 Lo o Flo-O/T | REAR LANAI
13-4* (lo2") CAST 421 T2e | 1228 | 1331 1835 | 1224 | 14 - 25 R
- E 262 e 148 | @216 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2920 L1 12'-4" EFl6-0B/IT | REAR LANAI
. ., 281 | e48 | o9 | 190 | 1462 | 1081 | 260 ) N
14'-2'(1e8') PRECAST | 338 455 0o | vos | 25 4 255 | 2000 Le 4'-e eFle-0B/IT | 8H25
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 3 4'-6' SFl6-0B/IT | SH25
14'-8" (o) PRESTRESSED| NR. L B
465 | 15 | 1310 | 2045 | 2010 | 3185 | 3765 .
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Lo T-e eFle-2B/IT | PR. SH25
15'-4" (184") PRESTRESSED) NR. [0 e | 252 | 1885 | 2310 | 2820 | 3410 Ln 4'-6' EFlo-0B/IT | SH25
e , NR | NR [ NR [ NR | NR | NR | NR P B
11'-4' (208' PRESTRESSED| NR. 30 530 0 | 4oz | oo | 2200 | 000 L2 5'-12 ERFI2-0B/IT | FRONT DOOR
N N N N N N N L4 n-4' EFle-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
21'-4' (256" PRESTRESSED| NR R R R R R R R
| .3 330 | oo | 240 | 1240 | 1182 | 210 LB o'-6" 8F44-1B/1T | FRONT ENTRY
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
22'-0%(264"' PRESTRESSED) ot -
NR 22 200 | 5120 | 2120 | 1250 | 862 | 912 Lle 1-e eF36-0B/1T | FRONT ENTRY
. , NR NR NR NR NR NR NR LM
24-OT2BBVPRESTRESSED) NR [T5p | 240 | 410 | 120 | wso | 350 | wio L e
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS =
3
UPLIFT LATERAL L0 16" | eFI6-0B/IT | OPT. 6/0X8/0 SGD.
TyPE| 2Fe-IT [ eFn-1T [ aFie- 1T [eF20-1r[ er24-IT [ sr2e-1T [eFz2-T Lo
LENGTH F6-7T | 6F2-7T | BFl6 <21 |or20-27|eF24-2T |er2e-aT|eFaz21| BUB | B8
\ . Y 2121 | 2818 | 421 | 5332 | 6562 | Tell | 9055 k22
2'-10'(24") PRECAST 2121 2784 328! S92 6421 | le30 | ee51 2021 2021 L 23
Sgr (42 cagr |25 | 282 | 3260 [ 4131 | eae lesod | T2 [ [ oo
- PRE 25 | 215 | 365 | 425 | 5291 | ooel | 1036 L 24
1818 | 1289 | 2822 | 3680 | 432 | 5381 | 6245
-2 ' 25 2'-4" 8F22-1B/1T ARA
4'-0' (48') PRECAST P 1925 | 2150 | 2583 | 4422 | 5204 | olo 238 | 228 L B, GARAGE DOOR
oo oey rmcaer [see et et e e an || e | e [ oo |Gamice
1393+ | 1484 | 2110 | 2141 | 3315 | 4010 | 4648 L 44 BR34-IB/T | GARAGE SERv. DR
54" @4V PRECAST "3 | 1431 | 2050 | 2670 | 2295 | 3320 | 4540 | 22 | B%® L 28
PR 1272+ | 1357 | 1920 | 2505 | 2084 | 3665 | 4241
510" PRECAST [~y | 135 | 1615 | 2441 | 3000 | 2505 | 4m1 | 48 | 48 L23
66" (18" PRECAST |4 | 800 | 133 |50 | 7ee | 5080 [ sen | L 30
41 182 | les4 | 21% | 203 | 326 | 3132 L3
. R 959 | o2 | 1415 | 1al4 | 2354 | 2191 | 3240
V-8 AOVPRECAST ["oop | 02s | wee | mo1 | 2351 | 21e1 | 324 | 2O | €587 L 32
oo | el | %80 | 269 | bew | le52 | 2144
2'-4' (112') PRECAST
c 8ol | 5 | ie0 | Boo | mio | 221 |2e34 | 44| €32 L322
PP Tler | 498 | 193 | @21 | el | 4% | 1131 [
o'~ PRE
i CAST g ol | 1229 | es | i | 2034 | 288 | 220 | 492 o5
| N N [ 439 6% 893 124 1229 55
I'-4" (136") PRECAST [~ e | 535 | 205 | nss | mes | ee | 2m8 | 222 | 556 L 26
' " N o1 400 &3l gle 22! lee 13712
12'-0" (144") PRECAST — = %0 25 203 = oo | 2086 | 242 | 494 L 321
124" (loo) casr 222 | 240 | 522 | ete o4l o1 | 1153 L 28
- E 515 | 400 | o872 | 004 | et | o1 | e | %7 | 398 L 2o
. , 458 | 3l | 493 | e35 | T8 | o2 | veb
W-2'(168") PRECAST ™o tp | 318 | o23 | =22 | wes | Bo1 | me | 222 | 362
e (1Toh 245 | 2% | 450 | Bol | T4 | 861 | w0 | .
8" (N6 PRESTRECCEN 345 | 352 | se2 | 52 | Ibe | Wal | na =
o 28 | 218 | 430 | 553 | oM | g0 | 225 MATERIALS
54" (1B4") PRESTRESSED 228 | 322 | 54z | 12 | o2 | Bal | tole | N~ | 327 I —
. , 188 | 236 | 361 | 464 | 561 | 610 | T4 1. f'c precast lintels = 3500 pel.
11'-4" (208" )PRESTRESSED 26 | 443 | 42 | 214 2 | mes | R | 255 2. f'c prestressed lintsls = 6000 psl.
3. f'c grout = 3000 psi w/ maximun 3/8' aggregate.
la'-4' (232') PRESTRESSED—22 | 281 | 2B | 401 | 4% | 518 | 661 | o | o, 4. Conerete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C20 w/
68 239 383 | 550 T3e 2 | led " minimum net area compressive sirength = 1900 pel.
. R 1145 | e | 218 | 36 | 433 | 51 | 590 5. Rebar provided in precast lintsl per ASTM A6lS
-4 (286" PREGTRECSED— 2 | 226 | 4n | o35 | zo1 | e | NR | M2 GReo. Field rsbar;sv ASTM AGlS GRAD or GRED.
6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
222" (264" )PRESTREGSEP 2| 180 | 268 | 345 | 418 | 493 | SeB | \ | | | 270 low relaxation.
31 | 205 | 32 | 451 | eo1 [ TN | o471 ~ 1. 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
24'-0(288") PREST gh 21 | es [ 244 [ 5w | 360 | a4 | s [ [ 8. Mortar per ASTM C210 type M or 6.
124 ee 290 408 538 680 833 T
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR
8” PRECAST W/ 2” RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
GENERAL NOTES
GRAVITY 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints.
2. Shore filled lintels as required.
LENGTH TTPE| erue 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or structural drawings.
oRF6-1B | SRFI0-1B)| 6RFI4-B| eRFie-1B) 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches &t the endls to accommodate
g . 1591 | 3053 | 2982 | 3954 | 4929 | 5904 | 6280 vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
447 (527 PRECAST | W82 [0y | san | 4e80 | e4w2 | Tea1| v4e | cete 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except lintels 1T'-4" and
. ; 1443 | 2782 | 214 | 2000 | 4481 | 5315 | 6204 longer with a nominal height of 8' mest or excesd L/180.
4'-6" (54') PRECAST | 1251 o2 2 | 4202 2 | 1o o oot ©. Botiom fleld added rebar to be located at the bottom of the lintel cavity.
oz | 2 022 | & 241 | Sdle | 10878 1. 1/32" dliameter wire stirrups are welded to the botton steel for mechanical anchorage.
gt . 232 | lee2 | B50 | 2058 | 2566 | 3075 | 3585 8. Cast-In-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel In lieu of concrete masonry unite.
5'-8" (68") PRECAST g5
53 2162 | 4214 | @472 | &5l | 5814 | ©832 2. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per ACI 218 and ACI 532
512" (10" PRECAST 13 | 500 | 1443 | 124 | 2400 | 2876 | 3352
“ler (et PREC, T35 [Tios | 2051 | s8n | 6472 | e5le | 5450 | ol
an . 221 | 1611 | 2233 | 257 | 3223 | 382 | 4522
&'-8' (BOVPRECAST | 82 |71 igm | 2933 | 400 | om0 | e | o101 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
Tol | 1311 | 2252 | 19be | 24bl | 2944 | 3432 .
e " All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe loads for unfilled
- 605 ) P
T-6" (30")PRECAST To4 | 131 | 2329 | 2609 | B4%2 | o624 | 5132 lintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing length Ts less than &-1/2",
420 | 834 | @63 | o1l | 342 | leld | Iese Safe loads for all recessed lintels based on 8' nominal bearing.
2'-8' (lle") CAST
PRECAS 21 535 | 28 | 1421 | 2113 | 2618 | 35%5 | 2815 2. NR = Not Rated. X ) -
3. Safe loadls are total superimposed allowable load on the section specified
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. 8afe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 fleld rebar.
5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the designer by providing
UPLIFT LATERAL addlional reinforced masorry above the precast lintel.
6. One *1 rebar may be substituted for two % rebars in 8' lintels only.
TYPE| 2Fe-T |SRAO-IT| 8RALIT | SRFB-1T | RF22-1T | SRF26-TT|BRTOT| e | erre 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the safe load tables by
LENGTH BRF6-2T | BRFIO-2T| SRFI-2T | BRFIB-2T| BRF22-2T| RF26-2T|eRF30-71) caleulating the max. resisting moment and shear at o-away from the face of support.
T (o2 oy |44 | 13 [ 245 | 3160 | 4 | 4vet | vem 8. For composits lintsl helghts not shoun, uss safe load from next lower height.
- 2") PRECAS 244 | B2 | 2333 | 310 | 4008 | 4550 | sese | =2 232 9, All safe loads in unite of pounds per linear foot.
192 | B21 | 2311 | 221 | 3231 | 4156 | 5511 5 REBAR AT TOP
4'-6" (54') AST MIN. (1) REQ'D
PREC W2 | 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 3831 | 4643 | bamn | O | #° IYPE DESIGNATION ) 12 cLEAR
924 | M2 | Nes | 2423 | 3085 | 3688 | 432 i
58" (6BIPRECAST ["opf [ 132 | 141 | 251 | 2978 | 3603 | 4m0 | °2 | %2 F r FILLED WTH GROUT /U - NFLLED 3
QUANTITY OF % REBAR AT |u
510 (10") PRECAST | 222 | 138 | 42 | 2352 | 7e65 | sbei | 4ie rmTTm iy cHu.
- ™ 996 | 1093 | 1620 | 7288 | 2091 | 3491 | 4we | 109 | 46 SFle '\B/'\T o3
o . T8 | eez | 1513 | 2042 | 2513 | 31071 | 3642 - BIE —arour
©'-8" (BOVPRECAST oo T ase | mes | me1 | 2508 | 035 | 303 | 22 | 92 ® §
©28 | o1 | 1325 | leo | 2280 | 2153 | 3221 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF % Ky {—% REBAR AT BOTTOM
A 0 OF LINTEL CAVITY
V6! (VVPRECAST oo T oo T oo T res T e 2oas T aar] @ | o4 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP TTOM RENORENG
g . 532« | 433 | 808 | 123 1413 | o4 | 1935 1-B/B'ACTUAL|  PROVIDED IN LINTEL
9-8" (o) PRECAST 533 521 | looo | 1369 | e | 2088 | 2450 | 0% haad £'NOMINAL WIDTH (vARIES)

“REDUCE VALUE BY B% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR
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3-CAR GAR. OPTION

1/8"=1"-@" (1IX17) 1/4"'=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 1492 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

25" MIN. LAP

8x8xle CONC. KNOCKOUT

BLK TOP COURS

E - FILL

W/ CONC. ¢ 1-%5 BAR CONT.

5 REBAR W/ 8TD. HOOK
15" MIN. LAP:

REINF.CONC. FILLED
CELL 5 VERT REBAR

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

8” PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS
TYPE 2 2F3-0B|8F12-0B BF|6 - OBPFI0-OEeF24 -OBpr28 -OBEF32 -0B)|
LENGTH 2 2F2-1B | BF2-1B | 2Fl6-IB |2F20-IB| 8F24- 1B | 8F28- 1B | 2F32-1B8
e 3166 | 44713 | 6039 | 1526 | 2004 | 0412 | 1936
2-10° (34" PRECAST | 2302 75,5 | 4413 | o038 | 26 | 2004 | 10412 | 226 oy
36" (42 PRECAST | 2302 | 228 2271 | 4e8s | eool | T35 | 8630 | s34t
dlee | 44713 | 6033 | W26 | 9004 | V412 | 128 gFe-1B/IT eFe-oB/IT grria-1m/T EFle-0B/IT 8F2@-1B/1T &F24-1B/IT
4'.0' (48') PRECAST 2325 | 24% | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 1358
2023 2040 44713 o032 | 526 W04 | 0412 | 1936
46" (54') PRECAST | 1051 |121_| 122 | 2651 | 5403 | 4i4s | 8% [ 5644
20 | 4021 | 6039 | 1520 | 2004 | 0472 | %668 CAST CRETE
"4* (Od') AST 223 | 1201 | 1802 | 231 [ 2826 | 2230 | 2840
5'- PREC lig4 leeb 2822 5051 | 622 | 5400 | o424 | 1452 LlNTEL SCHEDULE
5-10'(10") PRECAST 1y 022 [ iese | 144 | iees | 2304 | 2121 | 351
2 1459 2404 4144 5458 4437 5280 &122
6'-6" (18") PRECAST o371 1255 210 | 3203 | 2746 | 3352 | 39M | 4585
1255 | 2101 | 332 | 5200 | 1134 | 8925 | o820 LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
16" (90") PRECAST - 1222 | 1675 | 2385 | 1924 | 2433 | 2886 | 3333 NO.
- PR et 1223 1e75 209 3839 55% eol3 5241 -
9'-4" (1I2) PRECAST 51 232 1042 | 1463 | i ez | M54 | 2021 L1 7'-4 8F32-1B/1T | GARAGE DOOR
e | ue | lele | 2544 | 3469 | 4030 | 3121 L2 2ot SFI6-OB/T | 2/4x1/4 F&
L B 482 802 1125 215 1122 1328 | B35 _
10'-'(126") PRECAST | 456 [oop | i | ®i4 | 2081 | 7114 | 500 | 2404 L3
598 | 935 | 1365 | Ig54 | 2355 | 1193 | 2075
4 . 4 4'-" EFle-0B/IT | SH25
II-4" (1367) PRECAST | 445 ["oop | am | 165 | 854 | 2441 | 3155 | 4044 - i
545 864 | 1254 | 1683 | 2014 | 1570 | 2l 5 1-8" SFl6-0B/IT | 6/0X8/0 SGD.
12'-@"(144"') PRECAST | 414 - B D
555 | 864 | 1254 | 1693 | 221 | 2832 | 3590 Lo Ay FloZET | REAR LANAI
154" (160" cAST 421 T2e | @28 | 1331 1635 | 1224 | 1418 - -25 R
- FrE 262 e 148 | @076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2920 L1 12'-4" 8Fl6-0B/T | REAR LANAI
. R 38 | 648 | om | 190 | 1462 | el | 2eo e .
14'-2'(168') PRECAST | 338 455 20 | ©os | 1355 4 255 | 2000 Le 4'-6 EFle-0B/IT | 8H25
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 2 4'-6" SFl6-0B/IT | SH25
14'-8" (o) PRESTRESSED| NR. L B
465 | 165 | 1310 | 2045 | 2010 | 3185 | 31e5 .
Lo T-e eFle-0B/IT | PR SH25
B4 (184") PRESTRESSED] NR. oD | N3 N8 | NR | MR | MR
| 420 e35 | 250 | 1855 | 2310 | 2890 | 3410 Ln 4'-" EFl6-0B/IT | 8H25
NR | NR [ NR | NR [ NR | NR | NR
4 . STRES! o R
'-4' (208' PRESTRESSED| NR. ) 530 0 | 4oo | oo | 2200 | 2000 L2 5'-1© BRFI2-2B/IT | FRONT DOOR
1Rl-4' (232') PRESTRESSED| NR. ;\j; ::m _:‘4:0 v::m v::p :; 7::6 L1z T-e 8F44-18/1T | FRONT ENTRY
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR L4 T-8" 8F24-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
21'-4" (286" PRESTRESSED| NR.
83 330 | elo | 240 | 1240 | M82 | 210 LB
22'-0' (264" PRESTRESSED| N, [ NS | NR | NR | NR | NR | NR Lo
leo | 300 | 510 | e1o | 1250 | keo | B2
o | NR NR NR NR NR NR NR LM
24 -@T28BUPRESTRESSED) NR o | 240 | 470 | 20 | @30 | 550 | o e
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS T
3
UPLIFT LATERAL L 20 T-6" | FI6-0B/T | OPT. 6/0X8/0 SGD.
TyPE|BFe-IT | oFu-1T [ eFle-1T [er20-1T] eF24-IT | eF28-1r [ gr3z-1T
LENGTH P Fo-2t [ar2-27 [oFio-27 [er10-27]ar24-27| eramzr[ermz7r| BUB | B8F8 L2
o Y 27121 | 2818 | 4101 | 5332 | o563 | T8l | 3055 L 22
210" (34" PRECAST [Tap1 | 2184 | 2081 | 50 | 640 | 1030 | eesn | 222! | 2021 L 23
, N N 2le5 2282 3262 4231 5212 o204 192
3-6° (42') PRECAST 265 | 2255 | 3165 | 415 | 5ol | eoel | 1036 | 20 | 1257 L 24
818 | 1289 | 2822 | 3680 | 4532 | 5361 | 6245
‘-2 " 25 Q'-4" 8F322-1B/1T ARA
4'-0' (48') PRECAST &8 1o25 | 2150 | 2583 | 4422 | 5204 | ol 238 | 328 L B, GARAGE DOOR
#rer e rrecaer [ be [t et e Lot s |y oy cre | o | enesm |aanace
54" (o4 PRECAST | 222 | 184 | 2o | 74 | 55 | 400 [4ede | I Lz -4 BR24-BAT | GARAGE SERY. DR
B L 1303 | 1431 | 2050 | 2670 | 3293 | 3200 | 4542 L 28
PR 1272« | 1357 | 1920 | 2605 | 3084 | 3665 | 4241
SO 12 PRECAST [~y [ 135 | 1o15 | 2441 | 3000 | 305 | 41 | 4B | 48 L2
66" (18") PRECAST |14 | 000 | T3> 250 | 7ee | 510 [ sez | L 32
141 182 | les4 | 21% | 2103 | 326 | 3132 L3
o (a0 PRECAST |22 | o2 | Wi | iei4 | 2354 | 21 | 5240
- PR 250 | 225 | e | o1 | 2351 | 211 | maas | OO | @57 L 32
8o | o2 | %80 | 263 | bew | le52 | 2144
=4" (112") PRECAST
c 80l | 155 | 120 | 50 | mio | 22m |es4 | 44| €32 L2
P Tler | 498 | 793 | 221 | el | 143 | 1131 L 34
10-61126") PRECAST o | o3s | mea | | 2034 | 288 | 2% | 492 35
-4 (136') PRECAST |-222" 432 | 6% | 823 o4 | 1322 | BB
- eoe | 535 | 205 | nes | 15os | eme | 2ms | 222 | 5@ L 36
2'-2* (144%) AsT |22V | 2o | esl gle 20l | lee | 1312
-2 PREC o3 | 40 | ee | noe | Bia | mee |2ose | 4P| 434 L3
13-4 (160" cast 222 | 340 | 822 | eee 84l | o1 [ 153 L 28
- PRE 51 | 400 | 682 | oo | 1361 | 631 | e | 2P% | 292 L 29
o , 458+ | 36 | 423 | 635 | I8 222 | 1065
14'-0'(168') PRECAST 548 378 629 922 1254 1567 gle 280 362
e (1Teh 245 | 2% | 450 | Boi | Te4 | b1 | ®e0 | 251
8" (NG PRESTRESSEN 145 | 352 | se2 | 52 | Ibe | W3l | n4e i
2t g 28 | 218 | 430 | 563 | &M | e | =5 MATERIALS
54 (184" PRESTRESSEN 228 | 379 | b2 | 11 | o2 | 2ol | ete | o | 227 -
68 | 236 | 361 | 464 | b6 | o0 | 114 L f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.
11'-4' (208" PRESTRESSE— o o 243 | 642 214 2! es | R | 255 2. f:c prestressed lintels = 6000 psl. ,
3. f'c grout = 3000 psi w/ maximun 3/8' aggregate.
lal-4' (232') PRESTRESSED—o0 | 221 | 212 | 401 | 4% | 518 | 66T | |\ | 0, 4. Conerete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C30 w/
s | 232 | 383 [ 550 | 126 | %40 | 60 minimun net area compressive strength = 1200 psl.
e R W5 | Be | 218 | 356 | 423 | 50 | 500 5. Rebar provided in precast Iintel per ASTM AbI5
20-4" (256 PRESTRESSED— T 236 | 411 | o35 | 201 | 23 | V= | M2 GReQ. Pield rebar par ASTH 4018 GRAZ or GRGD.
©. Prestiressing stran er ASTM Adle grade
22'-0"(264')PRESTREGSEP 2| 180 | 268 | 343 | 418 | 495 | SeB | \ o | |, 710 low reaxation. g
31 | 205 | 322 | 451 | eo1 | TN | 941 ~ 1. 1/32 wire per ASTM ABI0.
24'-0(288") PREST e 21 | 168 [z4a | 52 | 380 | 4 | s | [ 8. Moriar per ASTM C210 type M or §.
124 ge 2%2 408 538 682 833 C
“REDUCE VALUE BY 5% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR
8” PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U—-LINTELS
GENERAL NOTES
GRAVITY I Provide full mortar head andl bed Joints.
2. Shore filled lintels as required.
LENGTH TYPE erue 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architsctural and/or structural drawings.
o618 |8RFI0-1B| 6RFI4-1B| 6RFIE-1B) 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends to accommodate
2 (5o 1531 | 3053 | 2982 | 3954 | 4929 | 5004 | 6280 vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
4-47 (527 PRECAST | 183 ooy | san | 4382 | o2 | Tea1 | s4ie | 1221e 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except lintels 1T'-4' and
. ; a4 | 2182 | 214 | 2000 | 4421 | 5315 | o204 longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or exceed L/120.
4'-5" (54') PRECAST | 13517 o2 | 341 | as82 2 | Toh o pr 6. Botiom fleld added rebar to be located at the bottom of the lintel cavity.
@ © 247 | odle | 10818 1. 1/32" dliameter uire stirrups are uelded to the botton steel for mechanical anchorage.
g . 232 | 622 | 1550 | 2058 | 2506 | 3075 | 3585 8. Cast-In-place concrete may be provided In compoelte lintel In lieu of concrete masonry unite.
5'-8' (68" PRECAST 186
153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | ebl6 | Bel4 | ee32 2. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per ACI 218 and ACI 530
e 12 | 500 | 1449 | 124 | 2400 | 2876 | 3352
5'-10° (10" PRECAST | 125 755 | 2051 | 381l | 6412 | eble | 5452 |_edl
an R 921 | o711 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 38M2 | 4522
6'-8' (BOVPRECAST | 822 | p1 T iom | 2995 | 40 | 610 | el | e1o SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
ol | 1271 | 2252 | 1988 | 2451 | 2944 | 3439 L. All values based on minimum 4* bearing. E: : loadl lled
et . 65 A g. Exception: Safe loads for unfille
1'-6" (90" PRECAST o4 1311 2322 | 3603 | 54922 | 6624 | BI32 Iintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing length s less than &-1/2".
o . 420 | 834 | 153 | o1l | 1342 | lel4 | Iege Safe loads for all recessed lintels based on 8' nominal bearing.
9-8" (le') PRECAST | 31 535 | 928 | 1491 | 2112 | 2ele | 3595 | 2875 2. NR = Not Rated. X ) -
3. Safe loadls are total superimposed allowable load on the section specified.
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Safe loads based on grade 4@ or grade 62 fleld rebar.
5. Additional lateral load capacity can be dbtained by the designer by providing
UPLIFT LATERAL addlicnal reinforced masonry above the precast lintel.
©. One *1 rebar may be substituted for two * rears in 8' lintels only.
TYPE| SREe-T |SRFIO-IT| 8RA4-TT | SRFB-1T| 8RF22-1T | BRF26-TIORFSO-IT) | oo 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the safe load tables by
LENGTH eRFe-12T | BRFIO-2T| BRFI4-2T | BRFI-2T| eRF22-2T) 30-71) calculating the max. resisting moment and snear at d-away from the face of support.
— . 224 | 513 | 243 | 2260 | 412 | 4361 | 5ez5 &. For composite lintel heights not shoun, use safe load from next lower height.
4'-4' (B2") PRECAST [ oo T 2330 | a1o | 4008 | 2850 se | 2 232 9. All safe loads in unite of pounds per linear foot.
192 | ®o1 | 2211 | 221 | 3231 | 4156 | 5511 S REBAR AT TOP
4'-6" (54") CAST MIN (1) REQD
PRE 2 | 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 2651 | 4643 | bams | 20> | 2 IYPE DESIGNATION ) v clear
el as e a2t LI e
296+ | 128 | 142 | 2352 | 2965 | 3581 | 4198 J’ S S o mERAR AT & u CHu.
1o ' " BO CAVI <
SR (IO PRECAST [—oes [ oms | a0 | 2288 | 2891 | 34m1 | 4ioe | “2 | 46 SFl6 - 1B/IT of3
o . T8 | ee2 | 1513 | 2042 | 2513 | 3071 | 3642 - BE —arour
©'-8" (BOVPRECAST |21 ase | mes | me1 | 20s | 3035 | 363 | 22 | 22 22
88 | 691 | 1325 | B2 | 2280 | 2153 | 3221 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF % Y {—% REBAR AT BOTTOM
et " OF LINTEL CAVITY
T-' (W') PRECAST prry 245 1302 ez 225 | 2090 | 351 a4 24| NOMINAL HEIGHT- REBAR AT TOP s RE":GKNG
g . 233+ | 432 | 208 123 413 | No4 | 1995 1-B/8*ACTUAL|  PROVIDED IN LINTEL
98" (o) PRECAST 533 521 | 100a | es | 128 | 208 | 2480 | 02 4 2" NOMINAL WIDTH (VARIES)

“REDUCE VALUE BY B% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR

g (OPT) i
= L-20 1
%7 47 d
25" MIN. LAP
i % REBAR W/ 91D. HOOK
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T % 24 47 A
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% L-27(OPT)
N |
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(3) COURSES &' L-12
ON THIS END ]~
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PRE CAST LINTEL LATYOUT 'C'

Vg"=1'-@" (IX11)

=1'-@"' (22X34)

3-CAR GAR. OPTION

1/8'=1"-@" (1IXI17) 1/4"'=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOoT

QOQQ, COMMUNITY NAME

PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT S(1Pdr L

) .Bm- REVISIONS | BY
| X
E 8% 05-16-19 JF
gt 2.
mﬁ@ a8
A)os =
9 ]
<[5l
O et
=|[0w %é
Shikbal
) <33
CQ. 21
= s
IS g s
(11 LA
[0 w 8
<
HER
(] o =
§i £ 258
z
o2 Zgg°.
s E2c88
& “-m'ug“’
gl 28885
0 5%3“8
Q< O £ o~
5y 28585
<ol ZEgsS
[ oo
.Q N & C
55 <wowon
2ol
i g
<
A b3
58 =O
I
5o
RS
E=
.7#
o
<
©
VK
)
0
0
<
=
£
2
<
o

2380

THE PEMBROKE

DATE

D4-6-12

Park Scuare Homes herelby reserves its common law copyrights and other copyr

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC
JoB 2382
SHEET

OF SHEETS

© corrRGHT 2012 or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey to be assigned to ang third party witho




T OCr DECKING PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR -
FOLLOW DETAIL U2/D4———— " | o PR @ 24' OC. (F APFLIES) ERERNG Wb TESCE
FOR TOP OF WALL \ | | C. ™
ERE G Wh GRDER TRUSS DBL. 2% TOP FJLALTE DBL. 2X TOP FLATE l PLT. TO CRIPPLE TO HDR.
2x CRIPFLED @ 16' OC. 2% CRIPPLES o 16" OC.
(2) 2d's & BTTM. PLT. /3/4“ PLYWD. sUB-FLOOR . \
TO BACH TRUSS 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d — -
PRE-ENG. WD. ® 16" OC. T=g = = / 1 Ml ‘ L i
GIRDER TRUSS OR P P |
SINGLE PLY TRUSS o N ! a EA. STUDH
| | | | gl |TO TOP AA L L
24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR STRUCTURAL SHEATHING b b ! f PLATE f
x L ATTACHED PER NAILING Do Do ‘ OIS [reveons  Jer
- TAI k-4 k-4 [ Vs
%SEEDLLE SEE DETAIL - = = 2 2x8 HEADER W/ 1’ s 2 2x8 HEADER W/ ' V] I3 -
: - - PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE o[5S °
! ! )] -
PRE-ENG. WD \ : PRE-ENG. wp ELOOR : : (SPAN UP TO &') UN.O. (SPAN UP TO &') UN.O. m K PIG:‘E
B - " [ it
TRUSSES | | TRUSSES @ 24" OC. D 2 2xI2 HEADER W/ V" 2 2x12 HEADER W/ Y," Dlos ge
- DBL. 2x4 TP PLATE || PLYWD. FLITCH PLT. PLYWD. FLITCH PLT. < |33 mgg
N N N (5PANS &' TO 12') UNO. (SPANS &' TO 12') UNO. Olf« ﬁ;
-
DETAIL - (22) antber o mody = [o [
fg\ N o H DBL.SQX FULL LENGTH S edncncring Ol:s[mmgi
[ [ [ STU - O
WW“:\‘:@“ (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) X X X = % e
0 <
7 OOF DECKIN D D D DBL. 2X HEADER DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH |2s
FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4————+ v R DECKING D D i STUDS ( 5GL. HDR. STUDS gg w 8
FOR TOP OF WALL ) ¥ ¥ ¥ STUD FOR SPAN &' gl £ ©
N N N OR LESS, UNO. ) DBL. 2X HEADER 29 3 £ g
(2)2d's @ BTTM. PLT. i H H STUDS ( GL. HDR. 89 & 3g8
TO EACH TRUSS ¥ L L STUD FOR SPAN &' S0 ¥ .98
E-ENG. WD. GIRDER Pestpe e eroc OR LESS, UNo. o £28¢g
PRE- - Wb NG W/ 2-12 i I i 5 =,
TRUSS iﬁi?oLgCK v d / : : FosT PEEWLAN 3 3 2% 8TUDS @ &' OC. gi S8 g EE
C. p 5
i [ [ [ ) 3|.L
' PLYUD. SUB-FLR N N N 2X PT. SOLE PLATE 2X P.T. SOLE PLATE 25 éég %g
PRE-ENG. WOOD ¥ N N < %E§§§
- . [ [ [ . m
TRUSSES @ 24'0.C. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING N N N ;OEL% ilﬁgoﬁ ss| <wwom
L ATTACHED PER NAILING (28 e PO 10 SLAB || Nl
— SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL | — T = N i \ | 8s 0
/D5 [ [ [ \ W 3 .% A 2
N LLox PT. SOLE PLATE | o = ] & a 7 gﬁ %bo
[ [ [ r r r r I
v ‘ Y2"6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2' ———= - ¥2'6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'——= a gf D_.b_.
! REINFORCED CONC. ETG | WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX I " WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX " L %g A
- i ' I " I I " I (5
I cd SEE FOUNDATION PLAN Lo MINIMUM T EMBED. Lo g MINIMUM 1" EMBED. ] % .iS
TAIL DETAIL DETAIL
NDETAIL N AN T URE R N DE TN (BRG. WO UPLIFT) | /T (BRG. W/ UPLIFT) [of |88
14 J12r=1-@" (IIxI1) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) W V2'=1-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) w 1/2'=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=I'-@" (22X34) W\/z”zw:@“ (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) P4 02
0 o
- m “
7 ROCF DECKING T PRE-ENG. GIRDER 2 Isg
FOLLOW DETAIL W2/p4———F FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 ~ OF DECKING : i £ sS4
FOR TOP OF WALL \ FOR TOP OF WALL ROOF DE TRUSS \ ZEEDEQG%QWUDS-S on gl |=o @
WD. BEAM i £< =
L O
(2) 12d's @ BTTM. PLT. X] m e -
() 2d'S ® BTTM. PLT. TO EACH TRUSS . _ ] 89 w
TO EACH TRUSS 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d = — (2) o PoST 8 Q9 A
e e PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER 16 LvL g b3
Lvi TRUSS N DBL. TOP PLT. \ a9 |2¢ _
34" PLYWD. sUB-FLR N é & N <
%' PLYWD. SUB-FLR. /5TEUCTURAL SHEATHING | PrE-ENG. WoOD qi /77— ® POST 3 g @)
ATTACHED PER NAILING | 1oussEs @ 24'0C. | STRUCTURAL SHEATHING | — — — ] L TO TRUSS 4 o8 ol
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL L ATTACHED PER NAILING PBL. 2X TOP — T k<
/B5 T SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR 7 PLATE " g
o5 \ TRUSSES @ 24' OC. 4 .
QcC
PRE-ENG. WD N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES DBL. 2X TOP é g%
TRUSSES 7 ° oo FLATE 3 1/2X5 /4 PL. N BNEE
7 POST —— 1 Ps
—J 0 £?
IX'S @ 16" OC. 2 0%
HANGER BY TRUSS - POST PER PLAN - o £
@\DETAH: /é\DETAH: MANUFACTURER BN / al 168
— — MID-WALL BLOCKING 4 slo? W
14 J12v=1-2" (IxI1) 1'=1'-@" (22x34) 4 J12"er-@" (IxI1) 1'=1'-@" (22x34) L Sl fes v,
_ = 7 I q gg ©
FOLLOW DETAIL W2/p4———F FOLLOW DETAIL W2/p4——F OOF N L " 85
FOR TOP OF WALL ROCF DECKING FOR TOP OF WALL ROOF DECKING o ATTACH 2oL To ¥z e o
SLOPPING TOP ] 88l O
Y2'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'|  CHORD OF 5" PLYWOOD o POST TO 2l S
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX |  TRUSS W/ 7)) | eus-FLoOR oLAD ax P |l &g | W
(2) 2d's @ BTTM. PLT. (2) 2d's ® BTTM. PLT. MINIMUM ' EMBED. / | eoLE HZ|5 e o
TO EACH TRUSS TO EACH TRUSS / 2-12d . PLATE [9]|5]¢5
@ lp" OC. 2X P.T. SOLE X o E m
PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER PLATE 0 Y 0 T
TRUSS Y Ay los =
FROM BLOCKING : _ b T
5" PLYWD. SUB-FLR || TO EA. 8TUD %" PLYWD. 8UB-FLR , S [ENOleg
\ \ | STRUCTURAL SHEATHING o| V]38
| —— 2X4 BLOCKING W/2-12d L1 ATTACHED PER NAILING g R g% DATE D4-6-12
L1 TOE-NAILED ON EA. END SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL AR
es PRE-ENG. GIRDER OR LVL 8 § | ocaLe sonoreD
- 3 0
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES | PRE-ENG. WD N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES ol Q DRAIN  RDC
® 24" OC. TRUSSES 7 | e24'ocC. 5OLID BLOCKING S INFORCED 21Q 8
i i REINFORCED CONC. FTG. UNDER COLUMN CONC. FTG. SEE Wy ® = luos 2382
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ronpation rLan 2|18 s
HANGER BY TRUSS DETAH: T H: ET H: -1 [
MPETAIL MDETAIL MANDFACTURER N MNDETA e\ A tolk| 14
4 Jirzr=r-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22%34) 14 J12=1-@" (I1XIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 14 J172'=1-@" (1IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) ugFJ\/z“zw_@” (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) \\4]/2“2\‘—@“ (X1 1"=1'-@" (22X34] “;’ 1 © Lo SHEETS




24" PLWD. sUB-FLOOR
2X8 JOISTS @ o' OC. MAX.

X/—
7
e

T

2X8 LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/
(2) 12d 2 EACH STUD

JOISTS TO LEDGER

2X'S @ lo' OC. MAX

*ADD 2X4 VERTICALS @ 16'OC. AS
REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

TP STAIR CONNECT.

212 TREADS-——¢
CuT TO FIT /

X8 SKIRT BD.

1" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2%12 STRINGERS

12

121/32"

DATA: TOTAL RISE: 1©'-8 24" (17 RISERS @ 1 9/l6" EA)
TOTAL RUN: 13'-4" (16 TREADS @ 1©' EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

@ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IXIT) 1a'= I'-@" (22'X34") PLATEORM ERAMING @ 3/4"= 1'-@' (IX11) "= 1'-@" (22'%34") STAIR DATA
1 1/4-2"
MAX 112"
24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL AW
8TH SECTION-FBCR(2023)-
=311, INSTALL34"™MIN.-38"MAX. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
ABY. TREAD NOSING . 8 24' OC. MAX.
) \
Y
pa
:% O ‘W7
\/

BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 9
6'-6"0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS r
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMENDATIONS 00£ e L
FOR ATTACHMENT i

X

g

r
SOLID 2X4 WooOD BLOCKING ©
AT EACH BRACKET o9

ol 5 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN

@ STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL —N TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS 2 &" OC. 4
CONSTRUCTION (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER

TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

N1 STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4%= 1-@" (IXIT) 1" 1'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4"=1-@" (IIX11) 12"=1'-@" (22'X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 2223, & TH EDITION SECTION R3IL.1

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE NOT MORE

124" WIDTH OF TREAD

TO BE

QUEXCLUSIVE OF NOSING) ALL TREADS
LESS THAN 12" N WIDTH SHALL HAVE
APPROX. I' OF NOSING 3/l1e" MAX.
YARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS ADJACENT
TO EACH OTHER 2/8" MAX. VARIATION IN
ANY RISER/TREAD HAND RAIL CIRCULAR

CROSS SECTION DIA.

TO BE 11/4" - 2" OR

TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT GRASPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &" WIDE

2 NARROW END

34"™IN.-38'MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.
HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8'

2X4 P.T.IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ &" O.C. AND (2) I2d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

N1 STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4"= 1'-@"' (IIXTT) 1Vy"= I'-@" (22'X34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

CONNECT. SIMPSON usp MAX. | LAT. LDS.
4 HETA20 14-12d x 1" ETA2D 14-12d elo | 65 /%2
5 DETAL20 18-12d x 11," N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1310
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d| 455 | 125/ le@
21 Hi RFT:6-8dx1l,"/PLT:4-8d RTI5 RFT:5-8dxl'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / 65

RFT: (od x 1 172" RFT: 8-8d x 11p'
22 HizA BT (aiod X T 12 RTle =T B-2d 920 | 585/525
23 Lus26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d JUS26 HDR: 4-10d/J5T: 4-10d| 225 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1Z FLT / $TD: (2)8dXx | 1/2" RT20 RT/TRS: 3-1od 985 | 400 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / STD: 13-12d

26 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT7 RFT:5-8d / PLT: B-8d | 45 | Bo /150

34 A34 H:4-8dx!V, " /P:4-8dxl" MP34 H:4-8dx|",'/P:4-8dxl'»"' | 365 | 280 / 303

35 A3BF H:4-8dx1V, " /P:4-adxlVs" MPAIF H:6-8dx1s ' /P:6-8dxIVe"| 440 | 440 / N/A

37 MTS12 14-10d MTWI2 14-10d \ooo N/A

38 MTSle 14-10d MTWie 14-120d \ooo N/A

43 LoTAR 12-lod LeTAlR 1@-@d 305 N/A

45 oTIe 14-led e l4-lod 200 N/A

47 LeTA24 18-120d LeTA24 18-120d 1295 N/A

al MSTA3G 26-120d MSTA36 26-10d 2135 N/A

T2 MsTCeo 64-lod SINKERS N/A N/A 5495 N/A

19 Eldl STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 5PT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d| 535 560 /260

Y SP2 sTD:6-10d / PLT:&-12d SPT224 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-12d| 625 |50 / 262

8l SPH4.65 12-12d x 1" TP46,48 12-1@0d x 1V, 885 N/A

£ ABUoo 12-16d PAUGS 12-led 2240 N/A

89 cBe6 (2) %" BOLTS PASXS 4-10d 2300 EER)

92 ABU44 12-led PAU44 12-led 2200 N/A

3 ACG (MAX) 28-lod PBSG 24-led 1815 v

94 AC4 (MAX) 28-led PBS44 24-led 1815 Z32)

95 HTS20 20-12d HTW22 20-120d 1450 N/A

SILL: %" BOLT SILL: %' BOLT

2@ HPeA STUD:(3) Jg'X5), ' BOLTS HHD2A STUD:(3) Jg"X50, ' BOLTS 18 N/A

39 A35 H:4-adx!l,"/P:4-gdxlls" MPAI H:e-8dxIs'/P:e-8dxll'| 440 | 440 / N/A
9s- 1ol HTT4 %" BOLT/ 18-16dx2)," N/A N/A 3640 N/A

97-100-122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
23 VGTR/AL  [32-8DS4'X3"/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3,990 N/A
104 HDUB-8DS25 [1/8" BLT/20-9D% 14'x2V, N/A N/A 5020 N/A
7 HCP2 2-10d x 11" HHCP2 20-10d x 1" 520 | 262 / N/A
&1 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-l6d THD46 H:8-18d/J:12-10d 1550 N/A
168 Ude H-8-10d/J:4-10d SUH46 H:8-lod/J:4-16d hlZ) N/A
181 HUS26 20-l6d THD2& H:20-l6d/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
184 HHUS28-2 G:28-led / T:8-led EHUH28-2 12-led 2,000 N/A
214 Huc2i2-37F [ID:16-208X0 TAPCON. ipoyp.5  [HP:1B-2/le™ TAPCON 1125 | /A
215 Haus212-2 |HDR:4e-l6d/JST:I@-16d| EHUH2I®-2 |HDR:4@-l6d/JST:6-10d]| 2,120 N/A

BLOCK: 1@-%4"X1ln" TC BLOCK: 1@-14"XIl," TC
216 HUS412 oI5T - 1D-lod HUS412 JOIST » ID-led 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1n" TC BLOCK: 12-13"XI\," TC
211 HUS212-2 OIST : 10-16d HU&212-2 JOIST : 1@-lod 2630 N/A
H:I-ATR34 X8 TOP¢FACE Hil-1p" J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 JOIET: B-1od NFM35x12U 351, BOLTS 3,145 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM X2 BLK:p"e J /JeT:14-10d | 1622 N/A
H 2 (2)3%4'6 x 8" H : MINL W'e U BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 DJEST . B“de NFM45U J%?&T . (B) f/z v slosuLs 260 N/A
HDR : (2)%4'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 13 'oxJ-BOLTS
23l MBHA356/16 oIST . 12120 NEMeEXIeU | oes Tt soLTe | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2)%4'¢ x &' HDR :MIN. 12 '¢xJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS 50/16 OIST 18“_@d NFMBEXIGU | Do (5)"/2”4’ SoLTe | 2450 N/A
240 HI5 R:4-10cx1V, ' /P:4-10clx1 Vs | N/A N/A 1300 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-l6d-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 1015 / 440
EYZ) MGT (1) 24'BLTS./GIR: 22-l@d N/A N/A 3265 N/A
322 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL2%4'BLTS/GIR: &-10d usce? LTL:24'BLTS./GIR: 8-l6d| 6485 N/A
203 HGT-4 LTL:24"BLTS./GIR: l&-12d N/A N/A 9252 N/A
40! MSTAM2e  [(13)l@d/BLK:(8)1/4X1 3/4 N/A N/A e N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

@ - INDICATES TRUSS CONNECTOR, GO TO CONNECTOR SCHEDULE ON
FPAGE 15 FOR CONNECTOR NAME AND SPECIFICATION.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

T ROOF DECKING

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

@ 6" OC.
\

@ 32" OC. STUD
TO TOP CHORD

o

24' PLYUWD. SUB-FLR

PRE-ENG. WD+
TRUSSES 7

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ le" OC.

\ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/25

ATTACH SLOPPING BOTTOM
PLATE TO TOP CHORD W/
ROW STAGGERED

174" X 3 1/2" DS SCREWS

® " OC. SLOPE OF
BOTTOM PLATE TO MATCH
S| OPE OF TRUSS TOP
PLATE

ADETAIL

\J6 S 120" cixin) 1'=1-0" (22x34)

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE

DETAL 24— ||

MTL. FLASIHING

2 EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

2X6 LEDGER BOARD -
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR
TRUSS

\

| —2X4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W
(2)12d'S 2 EA. STUD

q

@TDETAK

wvz”:w-@” (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

I

11T

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

(2) @ TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP FPLATE \

1§ J
N
s\k

STUD

2-PLY 115"%T 1/4"

PRE-ENG. LVL
N BEAM

@ 2 BEAM TO

EA. JACK STUD
DBL.62>< JACK STUDS —=r

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

sTUDS TO
BLOCK — | |
h I e
—
T T T T T myr— T 77T T
I HI|=—+ADD soLID BLOCKING !
I | — |

N B | I

)

NDETAIL

\Jo J v2i=r-0" (ixin) =10t 22x34)

8l )@ EACH STUD TO

TOP PLATE
22 )a EA. TRUSS

MTL. FLASHING
ROOF \
DECKING

~

PRE-ENG. WD. L
TRUSSES @ 24' 0c]
EXTERIOR WALL-
SEE DETAIL W2/D4—]

(2),

WALL TO TRUSS BELOW

PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSSES x

\\

PRE-ENG. UD.
/76H?DE?Q

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

ADETAIL

ADD BLOCKING
AS NEEDED

3
W\/z”:w:@” (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

TO PLATE

OEE ELEVATIONg

DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE ——
2X4's @ 6" OC. ——

2X4 NON-BEARING — |
KNEE WALL )

116" OSB. SHEATHING
ROOF DECK ——— ||

PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES
a 24" OC.

@ EACH TRUSS

® 32' OC. (1" EMBED.) -

"6 ANCHOR BOLTS -

® EACH $TUD TO
SOLE PLATE

2x4 P.T. SOLE PLATE
CONC. BLK. WALL

N DETAIL

o)

172" =1"-@" (1IXIT)

I'=1"-@" (22X34)

/ SEE ELEVATION, |

i
I
1

PR

—F]

i
D
DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE L 7
[
[

N

MF’!QE—ENC:. WD. FLOOR
GIRDER TRUSS

@ POST TO PLATE — 11
TO GIRDER TRUSS —w

4x8 PARALLAM POST

@ POST TO PLATE———

[

[
2% P.T. 8OLE PLATE D
[ N
||

'

4

7

(L

AY
REINFORCED CONC. FT@.J
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

NDETAIL

|

u

V2'6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 3' MAX. FROM
POST- MINIMUM ' EMBED.

\6 J vz-r-o" cixi) r=r-0" 22x34)

l©@d CUT NAILS

2Xx4 BLOCKING TO
FORM ARCH

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

@ 24" OC.

@ 2 EA. TRUSS-UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

@ EA. 8TUD TO TOP F’LT.J

MID-WALL BLOCKING

Vie" OSB. EXTERIOR ————
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I

i

@ 12' OC. 16" ABOVE OR BELOW \
x4 PT. JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL -
T CONC. BLOCK WALL | XD FLoOR TRUSS o 2X SOLE FPLATE
4 a 4 . =
..‘.:-3..-,....«.7/..>§.,. ,\.\-q -./...-..",.‘..-..s.. g
K 7. : SN e z 4 ——pBL 2x TOP PLT.
T ¥ N . \ M : [O)
- FAAVEEIAY 1 P a EA. STUD TO
ag ' B Pu. TO STUD
N A1 ® ABOVE
f Q
' : 2y
v%‘ 4* =
! 16" OSB. SHEATH.-BOTH !
1 SIDES-ATTACH W/gdl's @ -
' 4" OC. @ PERMTER AND y
2 12" OC. @ INTERMEDIATE Ay
a : xselpi o, ————— " |
“ Ik ~
; ‘ 3 MID-WALL BLOCKING
= 1 =
L 4
is 2 @ @ EA STUD TO PLT. Lol
: : (OR) T
.1 ' @ @ EA TUD TO PLT.
, i
* : : ' ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" ——
. . WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX 0% BT, 80 T
a1 : MINIMUM T* EMBED, PT.SOLE PLT.
- L e
1 L'
4 ‘! ,,: g, N
[
i ’ 4 neo a
: .14: A 4
. L VA 5
E - : Z ° 4
Ry 4 REINFORCED CONC. FTG: .
: : SEE FOUNDATION PLAN A
DETAIL NDETAIL
\J6 / v2=r-2" (ixi) 1=1-" (22x34) \J6 / za=r-2 cixin) 1s'=1-0" (22x34)

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
2 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS-UNLESS

: : NOTED OTHERWISE

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

@ EA. TUD TO TOP PLT./

Ve" OSB. EXTERIOR ————
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
16" ABOVE OR BELOUW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL
AND FLOOR TRUSS

Z

/f

| ——2xseleoC

MID-WALL BLOCKING

2X SOLE PLATE

24" PLYWOOD SUB-
FLOOR

T

NO SEAMS IN OSB

T4

|

1/2" THREADED ROD
W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER-
® 32" OC. MAX.

@ EA. STUD TO PLT.
(OR)

@ @ EA. STUD TO PLT.

xselerO0C ———————— |

MID-WALL BLOCKING

1n'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"

WASHER- 2 22' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

@ EA. STUD TO PLT. ]
(OR) T
@ EA. STUD TO PLT.

AN

L PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR)
TRUSSES @ 24' OC.

DBL. 2X TOP PLT.

2X PT.SOLE PLT.

Sa

REINFORCED CONC. FTG:
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

>

MDETAIL

\6 / 242 cixin) 110"

(2234)

FLORIDA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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202 AMP UP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.

BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER ® OPTION LEGEND
NI INSIDE PANEL
7 F —* & RX TO RNG. @ NOT USEP
i ' ~-* 10/3 TO DRYER L NOT USED
#1272 TO WH X @
A/C & AMH TBD. -
L[ SECONDARY " OPT. DBL. CHANDEL [ER-
FEED BY 14 FOR LIGHT ® sEE COLOR SHEET FOR
UTILITY CO. 7, AND PUR SPACING
GROUND INTERIOR
[ PERNEC.  PANEL @ OFT. PENDANTS LIGHTS-
L °oGD. OPTION SEE COLOR SHEET FOR |0 | revsons | By
T ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM SPACING mijae
/8'=1-0" (IXM) 1/4'=1-2" (22x34) g
NOTE: = NTS OPT. TOE-KICK LIGHTING o X et JF
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL @ UNDER CABINETS 1 ]
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL M of -g
ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND OFT. ABOVE CABINET Nlo s ] M
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY. © LIGHTING o G
L[go m g
MECHANICAL INFORMATION @ SZLT%CD:ER CABINET Ol ;
PER 2010 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE o (flhﬁ fgt
. COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN WITH SIZES AND | Olzsmmz i;gg
R-VALUE COMPLYING WITH THE FLORIDA e ]ﬂ 2 E
ENERY EFFICIENCT CODE FOR BUILDING - -~ H 0 [ | |
CONSTRUCTION 212 ABC - . B s
2. SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED el L E «
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPO- y 2 % n 3 e
NENTS TO ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR: w & «3§§
A) CONSTRUCTIONS AND SEALING, AND \ - L ¥ .99®
B) SECTION Mie@2! PER THE FLORIDA ] / o << g
RESIDENTIAL CODE 201@ EDITION e l i W %ﬁ g3
3. AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE FAMILY =M lOPT.-WeED. i ouws 52
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS L : | W EEEEE e 32 g L
ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE H ] ak=8%
PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH H / %%8 5%
SECTION MIe@2 OF THE FLA. RESIDENTIAL B - <G8s&
CODE 2010 EDITION. ¥ r , o

GENERAL NOTES

. 1AW NEC 2008- 212.12- ALL 1A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY OUTLETS IN
DUWELLING UNITS- FAMILY ROOMS, DINING
ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, H
DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION H
ROOM, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR ::

\
OFT. RECESS »

LIGHTS AT
BR. 2

HOMES

=
d_

Pule

Sdakt
)i

AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED
AFCI DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

2. IAWNEC 200g- 426, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED A% TAMPER H
RESISTANT.

3. 5MOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEP-
ING AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED,
SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK, AND
SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN
AIR STREAM AND EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY
BACK-UP.

4. RANGE / WATER HEATER 220V OUTLET
DELETED WITH GAS COMMUNITIES.

%RECESS /,::
ELECTRICAL LEGEND L!c?:t;iAT ,
6

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

THREE WAY SWITCH r
OUTLET 112-115

CUTLET ll@-115, SPLIT WIRED

OUTLET 112-115, W/ UsB

OUTLET lI@-115, CEILING MOUNTED T
OUTLET 110-115, FLOOR MOUNTED
220-240, SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET| [
LIGHT FIXTURE, CEILING MOUNTED N
LIGHT FIXTURE, WALL MOUNTED N
[
[
[

FIRST FLOOR
LIGHTING OPTIONS

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obbtaining the express written permission ffo

THIS STRUCTURE 1S5 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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fa
®
0
o
® |
% | i
< | | | LI
O  LIGHT FIXTURE, RECESSED e N < X N4
B RECESSED EYEBALL, ADJUSTABLE N I A AR P < O
AF° LAMP HOLDER W/ PULL CHAN E[ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, N o &
=== FLUORESCENT FIXTURE | s & D O
ZAZIN FLOODLIGHTS ‘ R B D r =
T TELEVISION OUTLET L = @ w
Y TELEPHONE OUTLET - n e 4 o
0  INTERCOM D 2 LJ
@ CHIMES b r I
N smoke DETECTOR L )N =
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR | L - Q
B PUSH BUTTON L= D — | ﬁi“—L Q)
® EXHAUST FAN Jo 5|oaE  o4-e-2
€ EXHAUST FAN / LIGHT COMBO Q
@ DISPOSAL ® SCALE AS NOTED
L9 DISCONNECT SWITCH Q & PR moc
B ELECTRICAL PANEL
CEILING FAN, INSTALLED QO |= e
CEILING FAN, PREWIRED " SHEET
JUNCTION BOX ELEVATION "B’ LIGHTING OPTIONS 2-CAR GAR. OPTION E L@-:-ﬂ
ET  DIGITAL THERMOSTAT
1/8"=1-@" (IXI1) /4'=1'-@" (22x34) /8" =@ (X)) 1/4"=1-0" (22x34) 1/8'=1'-@" (IIXI) 1/4"=1"-@" (22x34) P = oEETS




20DAMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.

BREAKER 20QA-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
[4 * g RMX TO RNG.
1 4:* 1@/3 TO DRYER
#1@/2 TO WH
< SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY / ¥ 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY co. e 4‘ AND PUR
RIOR
GROUND
[ PERNEC. ANEL
L ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

MECHANICAL INFORMATION

PER 2012 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE

COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN WITH SIZES AND
R-VALUE COMPLYING WITH THE FLORIDA
ENERY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION 212.1 ABC.I

. SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPO-
NENTS TO ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:
A) CONSTRUCTIONS AND SEALING, AND
B) SECTION Mie@2l PER THE FLORIDA

RESIDENTIAL CODE 221@ EDITION

3. AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE

COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS

ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE

PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH

SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FLA. RESIDENTIAL

CODE 2212 EDITION.

)

GENERAL NOTES

. 1AW NEC 2008- 212.12- ALL 1A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY OUTLETS IN
DUWELLING UNITS- FAMILY ROOMS, DINING
ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION
ROOM, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED
AFCI DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

2. 1AW NEC 2008g- 420611, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

3. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEP-
ING AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED,
SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK, AND
SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN
AIR STREAM AND EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY
BACK-UP.

4. RANGE / WATER HEATER 220V OUTLET
DELETED WITH GAS COMMUNITIES.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
SINGLE POLE SWITCH

THREE WAY SWITCH

OUTLET ll@-115

OUTLET 11@2-1'5, SPLIT WIRED
OUTLET 112-115, W/ UsB

OUTLET ll@-115, CEILING MOUNTED
OUTLET 11@2-115, FLOOR MOUNTED
220-240, SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET
LIGHT FIXTURE, CEILING MOUNTED
LIGHT FIXTURE, WALL MOUNTED
LIGHT FIXTURE, RECESSED
RECESSED EYEBALL, ADJUSTABLE
LAMP HOLDER W/ PULL CHAIN
FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
FLOODLIGHTS

TELEVISION OUTLET

TELEPHONE OUTLET

INTERCOM

CHIMES

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
PUSH BUTTON

EXHAUST FAN

EXHAUST FAN / LIGHT COMBO
DISPOSAL

DISCONNECT SUWITCH
ELECTRICAL PANEL
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